wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of
503 Registered Voters

Field Dates: October 16-20, 2019

OVERAL
L PARTY REGISTRATION GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Ind /
Overall Dem Rep Other Male Female | 18to 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 503 174 43 286 242 258 43 124 157 179
Favorables - Elizabeth Warren Favorable 48% 70% 6% 43% 40% 56% 47% 53% 43% 51%
Unfavorable 35% 18% 85% 37% 47% 25% 27% 27% 45% 37%
Heard of / Undecided 14% 10% 6% 18% 11% 17% 21% 17% 12% 11%
Never heard of 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 5% 2% % 2%
Refused (not read) % % 0% 0% % 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Total 503 166 50 287 237 263 90 117 136 160
Favorables - Joe Biden Favorable 41% 57% 6% 37% 34% 47% 30% 35% 42% 49%
Unfavorable 34% 22% 69% 34% 43% 25% 37% 30% 39% 30%
Heard of / Undecided 25% 20% 23% 28% 22% 26% 31% 35% 18% 19%
Never heard of 1% 1% 2% 1% % 2% 2% 0% 0% 2%
Refused (not read) % % 0% 0% % 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Total 503 166 50 287 237 263 90 117 136 160
Favorables - Bernie Sanders Favorable 48% 62% 13% 46% 41% 55% 59% 55% 44% 40%
Unfavorable 32% 20% 81% 31% 42% 23% 17% 27% 37% 40%
Heard of / Undecided 16% 14% 6% 19% 16% 16% 16% 18% 18% 14%
Never heard of 4% 4% 0% 4% 1% 6% 8% 0% 1% 6%
Refused (not read) % % 0% 0% % 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Total 503 166 50 287 237 263 90 117 136 160
Favorables - Joe Kennedy Favorable 45% 57% 18% 42% 37% 52% 20% 48% 51% 51%
Unfavorable 18% 11% 48% 17% 23% 14% 18% 10% 21% 23%
Heard of / Undecided 28% 25% 28% 30% 29% 27% 40% 29% 26% 22%
Never heard of 8% 6% 5% 10% 10% 6% 20% 12% 1% 4%
Refused (not read) 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% % 3% 1% 0% 1%
Total 503 166 50 287 237 263 90 117 136 160
Favorables - Ed Markey Favorable 32% 50% 9% 26% 30% 35% 21% 32% 34% 38%
Unfavorable 22% 11% 56% 21% 27% 17% 3% 12% 33% 29%
Heard of / Undecided 25% 23% 24% 27% 23% 27% 24% 28% 28% 22%
Never heard of 20% 15% 11% 26% 19% 22% 52% 27% 5% 11%
Refused (not read) % 1% 0% 0% % % 0% 1% 0% %
Total 503 166 50 287 237 263 90 117 136 160
Conducted for WBUR by « MassINC
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 1 of 54



wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of

503 Registered Voters

Field Dates: October 16-20, 2019

OVERAL
L PARTY AND GENDER AGE AND GENDER
Women
Dem Dem Ind Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women
Overall men women Reps | Ind men | women 18-44 44 45+ age 45+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 503 68 106 43 143 140 86 80 156 178
Favorables - Elizabeth Warren Favorable 48% 65% 2% 6% 37% 50% 46% 56% 36% 57%
Unfavorable 35% 26% 13% 85% 46% 27% 38% 17% 54% 30%
Heard of / Undecided 14% % 12% 6% 14% 21% 12% 23% 9% 13%
Never heard of 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 4% 1% 1%
Refused (not read) % 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Total 503 60 106 50 142 142 100 105 137 158
Favorables - Joe Biden Favorable 41% 57% 58% 6% 32% 42% 32% 34% 36% 55%
Unfavorable 34% 22% 21% 69% 44% 24% 39% 27% 46% 24%
Heard of / Undecided 25% 20% 19% 23% 23% 32% 28% 37% 18% 19%
Never heard of 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1%
Refused (not read) % 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Total 503 60 106 50 142 142 100 105 137 158
Favorables - Bernie Sanders Favorable 48% 61% 63% 13% 40% 53% 51% 62% 33% 50%
Unfavorable 32% 26% 16% 81% 40% 22% 30% 16% 51% 28%
Heard of / Undecided 16% 12% 15% 6% 19% 18% 15% 18% 16% 15%
Never heard of 4% 0% 6% 0% 2% 6% 3% 4% 0% 7%
Refused (not read) % 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Total 503 60 106 50 142 142 100 105 137 158
Favorables - Joe Kennedy Favorable 45% 44% 64% 18% 39% A47% 34% 38% 39% 62%
Unfavorable 18% 11% 10% 48% 21% 13% 13% 14% 30% 14%
Heard of / Undecided 28% 32% 21% 28% 27% 31% 31% 35% 27% 22%
Never heard of 8% 10% 4% 5% 11% 9% 19% 13% 3% 2%
Refused (not read) 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 0% 3% 0% 1% %
Total 503 60 106 50 142 142 100 105 137 158
Favorables - Ed Markey Favorable 32% 54% 48% 9% 25% 28% 26% 28% 33% 39%
Unfavorable 22% 11% 12% 56% 28% 15% 11% 6% 39% 24%
Heard of / Undecided 25% 25% 21% 24% 22% 31% 25% 26% 22% 27%
Never heard of 20% 9% 18% 11% 26% 26% 37% 40% 6% 10%
Refused (not read) % 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% %
Total 503 60 106 50 142 142 100 105 137 158
Conducted for WBUR by « MassINC
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 2 of 54



wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of

503 Registered Voters

Field Dates: October 16-20, 2019

OVERAL
L RACE EDUCATION LEVEL
Some
White / High college, | College
Caucasia School or no graduate | Advance
Overall n All others| less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 503 409 68 93 124 177 105
Favorables - Elizabeth Warren Favorable 48% 48% 57% 46% 44% 46% 63%
Unfavorable 35% 38% 20% 37% 43% 36% 18%
Heard of / Undecided 14% 14% 16% 12% 11% 16% 18%
Never heard of 2% 1% 7% 4% 3% % 0%
Refused (not read) % % 0% 0% 0% % 0%
Total 503 405 83 165 110 135 90
Favorables - Joe Biden Favorable 41% 42% 39% 39% 35% 45% 46%
Unfavorable 34% 37% 20% 30% 42% 34% 28%
Heard of / Undecided 25% 21% 39% 30% 21% 21% 25%
Never heard of 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 0% 1%
Refused (not read) % % 0% 0% 0% % 0%
Total 503 405 83 165 110 135 90
Favorables - Bernie Sanders Favorable 48% 47% 54% 41% 43% 53% 61%
Unfavorable 32% 35% 16% 35% 34% 32% 23%
Heard of / Undecided 16% 15% 23% 15% 20% 15% 14%
Never heard of 4% 3% 8% 9% 2% 0% 1%
Refused (not read) % % 0% 0% 0% % 0%
Total 503 405 83 165 110 135 90
Favorables - Joe Kennedy Favorable 45% 46% 38% 45% 46% 44% 46%
Unfavorable 18% 20% 8% 16% 22% 21% 14%
Heard of / Undecided 28% 26% 37% 32% 27% 19% 34%
Never heard of 8% 7% 13% 7% 5% 13% 6%
Refused (not read) 1% % 3% 0% 1% 3% 0%
Total 503 405 83 165 110 135 90
Favorables - Ed Markey Favorable 32% 34% 29% 27% 21% 37% 48%
Unfavorable 22% 25% 4% 24% 21% 20% 21%
Heard of / Undecided 25% 25% 28% 25% 32% 23% 20%
Never heard of 20% 17% 40% 24% 26% 19% 11%
Refused (not read) % % 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Total 503 405 83 165 110 135 90

Conducted for WBUR by

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Page 3 of 54



wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of
503 Registered Voters

Field Dates: October 16-20, 2019

OVERAL
L INCOME RANGES REGIONS
Western Quter | Boston/
$25k to <|$75k to < / Central |Southeas| Boston Inner
Overall | < $25k $75k $150k | $150k + MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 503 50 142 135 97 128 64 178 133
Favorables - Elizabeth Warren Favorable 48% 42% 52% 44% 54% 41% 49% 46% 59%
Unfavorable 35% 33% 34% 41% 29% 43% 42% 36% 23%
Heard of / Undecided 14% 12% 13% 14% 17% 8% 7% 18% 17%
Never heard of 2% 12% % % 0% % 2% 0% %
Refused (not read) % 0% 0% % 0% 0% 0% % 0%
Total 503 63 161 131 77 121 68 187 126
Favorables - Joe Biden Favorable 41% 42% 42% 39% 40% 35% 37% 45% 41%
Unfavorable 34% 24% 34% 39% 37% 38% 36% 30% 34%
Heard of / Undecided 25% 33% 23% 22% 22% 26% 26% 24% 23%
Never heard of 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 2%
Refused (not read) % 0% 0% % 0% 0% 0% % 0%
Total 503 63 161 131 77 121 68 187 126
Favorables - Bernie Sanders Favorable 48% 56% 47% 47% 57% 43% 46% 44% 60%
Unfavorable 32% 21% 33% 34% 30% 37% 37% 33% 23%
Heard of / Undecided 16% 15% 19% 18% 14% 16% 17% 16% 16%
Never heard of 4% % 1% 1% 0% 4% 0% 6% 1%
Refused (not read) % 0% 0% % 0% 0% 0% % 0%
Total 503 63 161 131 77 121 68 187 126
Favorables - Joe Kennedy Favorable 45% 52% 42% 44% 48% 31% 53% A47% 51%
Unfavorable 18% 15% 19% 16% 21% 20% 22% 19% 14%
Heard of / Undecided 28% 26% 27% 29% 28% 37% 20% 27% 25%
Never heard of 8% 7% 11% 8% 3% 12% 4% 7% 7%
Refused (not read) 1% 0% % 2% 0% % 1% % 2%
Total 503 63 161 131 77 121 68 187 126
Favorables - Ed Markey Favorable 32% 36% 31% 31% 42% 19% 30% 34% 44%
Unfavorable 22% 15% 20% 24% 24% 25% 30% 19% 18%
Heard of / Undecided 25% 24% 25% 25% 25% 32% 22% 25% 21%
Never heard of 20% 24% 24% 19% 9% 23% 18% 22% 17%
Refused (not read) % 0% 0% % 0% % 0% % 0%
Total 503 63 161 131 77 121 68 187 126

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

MassINC

POLLING GROUP
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll of Field Dates: October 16-20, 2019
Wbur 503 Registered Voters

FAV: FAV: FAV:
OVERAL| WARRE | FAV: |SANDER|KENNED| FAV: U.S. HEALTH
L N BIDEN S Y MARKEY VAPE BAN? CARE RUNNING...
Favorabl | Favorabl | Favorabl | Favorabl | Favorabl Disappro
Overall e e e e e Approve ve Well Poorly

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 503 255 224 252 247 184 341 117 193 288
Favorables - Elizabeth Warren Favorable 48% 100% 73% 7% 73% 79% 52% 41% 39% 55%
Unfavorable 35% 0% 19% 14% 19% 12% 34% 43% 42% 32%

Heard of / Undecided 14% 0% 7% 8% 7% 8% 13% 13% 17% 12%

Never heard of 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2%

Refused (not read) % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% % 0%

Total 503 243 204 242 225 163 330 128 183 295

Favorables - Joe Biden Favorable 41% 62% 100% 60% 64% 72% 45% 34% 41% 42%
Unfavorable 34% 18% 0% 21% 17% 13% 30% 46% 34% 35%

Heard of / Undecided 25% 20% 0% 18% 19% 14% 25% 20% 22% 23%

Never heard of 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 3% 0%

Refused (not read) % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% % 0%

Total 503 243 204 242 225 163 330 128 183 295

Favorables - Bernie Sanders Favorable 48% 77% 71% 100% 70% 77% 50% 50% 37% 56%
Unfavorable 32% 12% 17% 0% 18% 13% 32% 34% 42% 26%

Heard of / Undecided 16% 8% 9% 0% 10% 8% 16% 13% 17% 15%

Never heard of 4% 3% 3% 0% 3% 2% 1% 3% 4% 2%

Refused (not read) % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% % 0%

Total 503 243 204 242 225 163 330 128 183 295

Favorables - Joe Kennedy Favorable 45% 67% 70% 65% 100% 71% 49% 37% 41% 48%
Unfavorable 18% 7% 7% 9% 0% 8% 16% 24% 23% 17%

Heard of / Undecided 28% 18% 15% 17% 0% 17% 28% 27% 31% 26%

Never heard of 8% 7% 7% 8% 0% 4% 7% 9% 4% 9%

Refused (not read) 1% % % % 0% % % 3% 1% 1%

Total 503 243 204 242 225 163 330 128 183 295

Favorables - Ed Markey Favorable 32% 53% 58% 52% 51% 100% 35% 30% 26% 37%
Unfavorable 22% 8% 10% 8% 12% 0% 23% 20% 33% 16%

Heard of / Undecided 25% 24% 19% 23% 22% 0% 25% 27% 22% 26%

Never heard of 20% 14% 13% 17% 14% 0% 17% 24% 18% 20%

Refused (not read) % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% % 0% % 0%

Total 503 243 204 242 225 163 330 128 183 295

Conducted for WBUR by « MassINC
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 5 of 54



wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of

503 Registered Voters

OVERAL| MEDICARE FOR MEDICARE FOR ALL
L ALL? WHO WANT IT?
Overall Favor | Oppose Favor Oppose
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 503 262 213 347 119
Favorables - Elizabeth Warren Favorable 48% 64% 28% 57% 25%
Unfavorable 35% 21% 55% 27% 59%
Heard of / Undecided 14% 12% 15% 14% 14%
Never heard of 2% 2% 2% 2% 3%
Refused (not read) % 0% % 0% 1%
Total 503 271 208 360 113
Favorables - Joe Biden Favorable 41% 48% 29% 46% 25%
Unfavorable 34% 25% 48% 27% 56%
Heard of / Undecided 25% 25% 22% 27% 16%
Never heard of 1% 1% 1% % 3%
Refused (not read) % 0% % 0% 1%
Total 503 271 208 360 113
Favorables - Bernie Sanders Favorable 48% 66% 25% 55% 30%
Unfavorable 32% 16% 54% 24% 55%
Heard of / Undecided 16% 13% 20% 18% 11%
Never heard of 4% 5% 1% 3% 3%
Refused (not read) % 0% % 0% 1%
Total 503 271 208 360 113
Favorables - Joe Kennedy Favorable 45% 57% 29% 50% 30%
Unfavorable 18% 11% 30% 15% 31%
Heard of / Undecided 28% 24% 33% 27% 30%
Never heard of 8% 9% 7% 8% 8%
Refused (not read) 1% 0% 2% 1% 2%
Total 503 271 208 360 113
Favorables - Ed Markey Favorable 32% 42% 22% 36% 23%
Unfavorable 22% 9% 40% 15% 43%
Heard of / Undecided 25% 28% 20% 27% 19%
Never heard of 20% 21% 18% 21% 14%
Refused (not read) % 0% % 0% 1%
Total 503 271 208 360 113

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Field Dates: October 16-20, 2019
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wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of
503 Registered Voters

Field Dates: October 16-20, 2019

OVERAL
L PARTY REGISTRATION GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Ind /
Overall Dem Rep Other Male Female | 18to 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 503 174 43 286 242 258 43 124 157 179
Favorables - Shannon Liss-Riordan Favorable 3% 4% 0% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 4%
Unfavorable 6% 6% 4% 6% 7% 5% 8% 6% 6% 5%

Heard of / Undecided

13% 11% 16% 13%

14% 12%

16% 14% 12% 11%

Never heard of

78% 7% 81% 78%

76% 79%

75% 76% 79% 79%

Refused (not read)

% 1% 0% %

1% %

0% 1% 0% 1%

Total

503 166 50 287

237 263

90 117 136 160

Do you believe that President Trump
should be impeached and removed from
office, or not?

Yes he should

55% 75% 11% 50%

44% 64%

62% 59% 52% 49%

No he should not

34% 14% 87% 36%

44% 25%

15% 31% 41% 41%

Don't Know / Refused

11% 11% 2% 13%

11% 11%

24% 10% 7% 9%

Total

503 166 50 287

237 263

90 117 136 160

Do you approve or disapprove of
Massachusetts Governor Charlie Baker's
decision to impose a 4-month ban on the
sale of vaping products, including e-
cigarettes?

Strongly approve

47% 55% 32% 44%

38% 55%

35% 38% 50% 56%

Somewhat approve

19% 14% 29% 20%

25% 14%

14% 23% 21% 17%

Somewhat disapprove 9% 9% 4% 10% 7% 11% 12% 10% 9% 7%
Strongly disapprove 17% 13% 33% 16% 22% 11% 29% 16% 16% 10%
Don't Know / Refused 9% 9% 2% 10% 8% 10% 10% 12% 4% 10%
Total 503 166 50 287 237 263 90 117 136 160

APPROVE / DISAPPROVE: VAPE BAN |Approve 66% 69% 61% 64% 63% 69% 49% 61% 71% 74%
Disapprove 25% 22% 38% 26% 29% 22% 41% 26% 25% 16%
Don't Know / Refused 9% 9% 2% 10% 8% 10% 10% 12% 4% 10%
Total 503 166 50 287 237 263 90 117 136 160

Do you currently have any form of health |Yes, covered by health insurance 93% 95% 91% 92% 91% 95% 85% 91% 96% 97%

insurance or do you not have health

insurance at this time? No, not covered by health 6% 3% 9% 7% 8% 5% 15% 8% 4% 2%
Insurance
Don't Know / Refused 1% 2% 0% % 1% 0% 0% % 1% 2%
Total 503 166 50 287 237 263 90 117 136 160

Conducted for WBUR by « MassINC

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 7 of 54



wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of
503 Registered Voters

Field Dates: October 16-20, 2019

OVERAL
L PARTY AND GENDER AGE AND GENDER
Women
Dem Dem Ind Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women
Overall men women Reps | Ind men | women 18-44 44 45+ age 45+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 503 68 106 43 143 140 86 80 156 178
Favorables - Shannon Liss-Riordan Favorable 3% 4% 4% 0% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3%

Unfavorable 6% 6% 7% 4% 8% 4% 7% 6% 7% 5%

Heard of / Undecided 13% 18% 7% 16% 13% 14% 17% 13% 11% 12%

Never heard of 78% 70% 81% 81% 76% 79% 73% 78% 79% 80%

Refused (not read) % 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% %

Total 503 60 106 50 142 142 100 105 137 158
Do you believe that President Trump Yes he should 55% 63% 82% 11% 44% 57% 51% 70% 39% 61%
should be impeached and removed from  [No he should not 34% 22% 10% 87% 42% 30% 29% 19% 56% 28%
office, or not? Don't Know / Refused 11% 14% 9% 2% 13% 13% 20% 11% 5% 11%

Total 503 60 106 50 142 142 100 105 137 158
Do you approve or disapprove of Strongly approve 47% 45% 61% 32% 38% 51% 19% 54% 51% 56%
Massachusetts Governor Charlie Baker's [Somewhat approve 19% 20% 10% 29% 25% 15% 25% 14% 25% 13%
decision to impose a 4-month ban on the I3 e rrar g sorove 9% 6%| 1% 4% 9%|  11%|  10%|  11% 506  10%
sale of vaping products, including e- -
cigarettes? Strongly disapprove 17% 22% 8% 33% 18% 13% 34% 9% 13% 12%

Don't Know / Refused 9% % 10% 2% 10% 10% 12% 11% 5% 9%

Total 503 60 106 50 142 142 100 105 137 158
APPROVE / DISAPPROVE: VAPE BAN |Approve 66% 66% 71% 61% 63% 66% 44% 68% 76% 69%

Disapprove 25% 28% 19% 38% 27% 24% 44% 21% 18% 22%

Don't Know / Refused 9% % 10% 2% 10% 10% 12% 11% 5% 9%

Total 503 60 106 50 142 142 100 105 137 158
Do you currently have any form of health |Yes, covered by health insurance 93% 87% 100% 91% 93% 92% 86% 91% 94% 98%
insurance or do you not have health
insurance at this time? No, not covered by health 6% 9% 0% 9% 7% 8% 13% 9% 4% 2%

insurance

Don't Know / Refused 1% 4% 0% 0% % 0% % 0% 2% 0%

Total 503 60 106 50 142 142 100 105 137 158
Conducted for WBUR by « MassINC
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 8 of 54



wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of
503 Registered Voters

Field Dates: October 16-20, 2019

OVERAL
L RACE EDUCATION LEVEL
Some
White / High college, | College
Caucasia School or no graduate | Advance
Overall n All others| less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 503 409 68 93 124 177 105
Favorables - Shannon Liss-Riordan Favorable 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 2% 3%
Unfavorable 6% % 3% 11% 4% 4% 2%
Heard of / Undecided 13% 13% 10% 14% 14% 12% 10%
Never heard of 78% 77% 83% 71% 78% 81% 84%
Refused (not read) % % 0% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Total 503 405 83 165 110 135 90
Do you believe that President Trump Yes he should 55% 51% 74% 49% 49% 59% 66%
should be impeached and removed from  [No he should not 34% 39% 6% 39% 45% 26% 23%
office, or not? Don't Know / Refused 11% 9% 20% 13% 6% 15% 11%
Total 503 405 83 165 110 135 90
Do you approve or disapprove of Strongly approve 47% 46% 48% 57% 43% 36% 47%
Massachusetts Governor Charlie Baker's [somewnhat approve 19% 19% 18% 15% 21% 20% 25%
decision to impose a 4-month ban on the I3 e rrar g sorove % 10% % 2% 13%| 1% 9%
sale of vaping products, including e- -
cigarettes? Strongly disapprove 17% 17% 16% 16% 14% 21% 14%
Don't Know / Refused 9% 8% 12% 8% 9% 12% 7%
Total 503 405 83 165 110 135 90
APPROVE / DISAPPROVE: VAPE BAN |Approve 66% 65% 66% 71% 64% 56% 71%
Disapprove 25% 27% 22% 20% 27% 32% 22%
Don't Know / Refused 9% 8% 12% 8% 9% 12% 7%
Total 503 405 83 165 110 135 90
Do you currently have any form of health |Yes, covered by health insurance 93% 96% 81% 89% 91% 96% 98%
insurance or do you not have health
insurance at this time? No, not covered by health 6% 3% 19% 10% 8% 3% 2%
insurance
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% % 0%
Total 503 405 83 165 110 135 90

Conducted for WBUR by « MassINC
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of
503 Registered Voters

Field Dates: October 16-20, 2019

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

OVERAL
L INCOME RANGES REGIONS
Western Quter | Boston/
$25k to <|$75k to < / Central |Southeas| Boston Inner

Overall | < $25k $75k $150k | $150k + MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 503 50 142 135 97 128 64 178 133
Favorables - Shannon Liss-Riordan Favorable 3% 0% 5% 3% 3% 3% 1% 6% 1%
Unfavorable 6% 4% 5% 6% 6% % 2% 8% 5%
Heard of / Undecided 13% 17% 12% 14% 12% 17% 4% 16% 9%
Never heard of 78% 79% 77% 76% 80% 73% 93% 70% 85%
Refused (not read) % 0% % % 0% % 0% % 1%
Total 503 63 161 131 77 121 68 187 126
Do you believe that President Trump Yes he should 55% 58% 55% 56% 59% 47% 49% 49% 73%
should be impeached and removed from  [No he should not 34% 30% 33% 36% 34% 42% 46% 34% 19%
office, or not? Don't Know / Refused 11% 13% 12% 8% 7% 10% 5% 17% 8%
Total 503 63 161 131 77 121 68 187 126
Do you approve or disapprove of Strongly approve 47% 51% 49% 44% 40% 43% 43% 48% 49%
Massachusetts Governor Charlie Baker's [Somewhat approve 19% 10% 21% 17% 29% 24% 10% 21% 16%
decision to impose a 4-month ban on the [ ey g orove % 8% 9% 10% 7% 9% 8% 9% 10%

sale of vaping products, including e- -
cigarettes? Strongly disapprove 17% 25% 12% 21% 15% 16% 33% 12% 15%
Don't Know / Refused 9% 6% 9% 8% 8% 8% 6% 10% 10%
Total 503 63 161 131 77 121 68 187 126
APPROVE / DISAPPROVE: VAPE BAN |Approve 66% 62% 70% 61% 70% 67% 53% 69% 66%
Disapprove 25% 33% 21% 31% 22% 25% 41% 21% 25%
Don't Know / Refused 9% 6% 9% 8% 8% 8% 6% 10% 10%
Total 503 63 161 131 77 121 68 187 126
Do you currently have any form of health |Yes, covered by health insurance 93% 84% 93% 93% 99% 91% 92% 95% 93%

insurance or do you not have health

insurance at this time? No, not covered by health 6% 16% 6% 7% 1% 8% 7% 4% 7%

insurance
Don't Know / Refused 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% %
Total 503 63 161 131 77 121 68 187 126

MassINC

Page 10 of 54



wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of

503 Registered Voters

Field Dates: October 16-20, 2019

FAV: FAV: FAV:
OVERAL| WARRE | FAV: |SANDER|KENNED| FAV: U.S. HEALTH
L N BIDEN S Y MARKEY VAPE BAN? CARE RUNNING...
Favorabl | Favorabl | Favorabl | Favorabl | Favorabl Disappro
Overall e e e e e Approve ve Well Poorly
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 503 255 224 252 247 184 341 117 193 288
Favorables - Shannon Liss-Riordan Favorable 3% 5% 5% 6% 5% 6% 3% 4% 3% 4%
Unfavorable 6% 2% 4% 2% 5% 3% 6% 8% 8% 5%
Heard of / Undecided 13% 12% 11% 12% 13% 12% 14% 11% 6% 16%
Never heard of 78% 81% 80% 80% 76% 78% 77% 77% 82% 76%
Refused (not read) % % % % % % % 1% 1% 0%
Total 503 243 204 242 225 163 330 128 183 295
Do you believe that President Trump Yes he should 55% 82% 7% 79% 71% 7% 57% 53% 50% 58%
should be impeached and removed from  [No he should not 34% 10% 16% 15% 23% 16% 34% 35% 42% 29%
office, or not? Don't Know / Refused 11% 9% 7% 6% 6% 7% 9% 11% 8% 12%
Total 503 243 204 242 225 163 330 128 183 295
Do you approve or disapprove of Strongly approve 47% 46% 51% 44% 49% 51% 71% 0% 49% 44%
Massachusetts Governor Charlie Baker's [Somewhat approve 19% 24% 21% 24% 23% 19% 29% 0% 19% 20%
decision to impose a 4-month ban on the I3 e rrar g sorove 9%|  11% 9%|  11%|  10%|  10% 0%|  35% 6%| 1%
sale of vaping products, including e- -
cigarettes? Strongly disapprove 17% 11% 12% 16% 11% 13% 0% 65% 15% 19%
Don't Know / Refused 9% 8% 7% 5% 7% % 0% 0% 11% 6%
Total 503 243 204 242 225 163 330 128 183 295
APPROVE / DISAPPROVE: VAPE BAN |Approve 66% 70% 2% 68% 2% 70% 100% 0% 68% 64%
Disapprove 25% 22% 21% 26% 21% 23% 0% 100% 21% 30%
Don't Know / Refused 9% 8% 7% 5% 7% % 0% 0% 11% 6%
Total 503 243 204 242 225 163 330 128 183 295
Do you currently have any form of health |Yes, covered by health insurance 93% 93% 95% 93% 93% 94% 93% 92% 95% 92%
insurance or do you not have health
insurance at this time? No, not covered by health 6% 6% 4% 6% 5% 5% 7% 6% 5% 7%
insurance
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Total 503 243 204 242 225 163 330 128 183 295

Conducted for WBUR by

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of

503 Registered Voters

OVERAL| MEDICARE FOR MEDICARE FOR ALL
L ALL? WHO WANT IT?
Overall Favor | Oppose Favor Oppose
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 503 262 213 347 119
Favorables - Shannon Liss-Riordan Favorable 3% 5% % 3% 1%
Unfavorable 6% 5% 8% 5% 10%
Heard of / Undecided 13% 15% 9% 15% 7%
Never heard of 78% 75% 82% 77% 81%
Refused (not read) % 0% 1% % 1%
Total 503 271 208 360 113
Do you believe that President Trump Yes he should 55% 69% 37% 62% 33%
should be impeached and removed from [No he should not 34% 21% 53% 26% 59%
office, or not? Don't Know / Refused 11% 10% 11% 12% 8%
Total 503 271 208 360 113
Do you approve or disapprove of Strongly approve 47% 47% 44% 47% 46%
Massachusetts Governor Charlie Baker's [somewnhat approve 19% 18% 21% 21% 13%
decision to impose a 4-month ban on the g5 array disapprove 9% 10% 8% 10% 7%
sale of vaping products, including e- -
cigarettes? Strongly disapprove 17% 16% 19% 15% 23%
Don't Know / Refused 9% 9% 7% % 11%
Total 503 271 208 360 113
APPROVE / DISAPPROVE: VAPE BAN |Approve 66% 66% 65% 68% 60%
Disapprove 25% 25% 28% 26% 29%
Don't Know / Refused 9% 9% 7% % 11%
Total 503 271 208 360 113
Do you currently have any form of health |Yes, covered by health insurance 93% 93% 92% 94% 91%
insurance or do you not have health
insurance at this time? No, not covered by health 6% 6% 7% 6% 9%
insurance
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% % 1% 1%
Total 503 271 208 360 113

Conducted for WBUR by « MassINC

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Field Dates: October 16-20, 2019
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wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of
503 Registered Voters

Field Dates: October 16-20, 2019

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

POLLING GROUP

OVERAL
L PARTY REGISTRATION GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Ind /
Overall Dem Rep Other Male Female | 18to 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 503 174 43 286 242 258 43 124 157 179
Which of the following is your MAIN Plan through your employer or a 55% 54% 54% 56% 56% 54% 47% 79% 78% 24%
source of health insurance coverage? family member's employer

Plan you purchased from 12% 13% 11% 12% 14% 11% 22% 9% 9% 13%

company or Massachusetts

Health Connector

MassHealth 11% 11% 0% 12% 10% 11% 25% 8% 6% 9%

Medicare 18% 18% 22% 17% 15% 21% 3% 3% 6% 45%

Something else 3% 2% 12% 2% 5% 2% 3% 1% 1% 6%

Don't Know / Refused 1% 2% 0% % 1% 1% 0% 0% % 2%

Total 468 158 46 264 216 251 77 107 130 155
Overall, how satisfied are you with the Very satisfied 52% 58% 48% 49% 51% 53% 49% 49% 49% 58%
health insurance you currently have? Somewhat satisfied 36% 32% 45% 37% 36% 36% 36% 39% 40% 31%

Not too satisfied 7% 6% 7% 8% 9% 6% 7% 8% 7% 8%

Not at all satisfied 3% 4% 0% 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 3% 3%

Don't Know / Refused 1% % 0% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1%

Total 468 158 46 264 216 251 77 107 130 155
Overall, how satisfied are you with the Satisfied 88% 90% 93% 86% 87% 89% 85% 88% 89% 89%
health insurance you currently have? Not Satisfied 11% 9% 7% 12% 12% 10% 12% 11% 10% 10%

Don't Know / Refused 1% % 0% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1%

Total 468 158 46 264 216 251 77 107 130 155
How well do you think the American Very well 9% 5% 17% 10% 10% 8% 7% 2% 8% 15%
health insurance system is working Somewhat well 28% 30% 46% 23% 28% 27% 11% 26% 30% 3%
overall? Somewhat poorly 29% 25% 21% 32% 31% 27% 38% 36% 30% 17%

Very poorly 30% 36% 15% 29% 25% 34% 37% 33% 29% 25%

Don't Know / Refused 5% 3% 2% 6% 6% 4% 7% 4% 3% 6%

Total 503 166 50 287 237 263 90 117 136 160
How well do you think the American Well 36% 35% 63% 33% 37% 35% 18% 28% 38% 52%
health insurance system is working Poorly 59% 62% 35% 61% 56% 61% 75% 69% 59% 42%
overall? Don't Know / Refused 5% 3% 2% 5% % 2% 7% 2% 3% 6%

Total 503 166 50 287 237 263 90 117 136 160

MassINC
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wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of

503 Registered Voters

Field Dates: October 16-20, 2019

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

POLLING GROUP

OVERAL
L PARTY AND GENDER AGE AND GENDER
Women
Dem Dem Ind Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women
Overall men women Reps | Ind men | women 18-44 44 45+ age 45+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 503 68 106 43 143 140 86 80 156 178
Which of the following is your MAIN Plan through your employer or a 55% 50% 55% 54% 56% 56% 64% 67% 51% 47%
source of health insurance coverage? family member's employer

Plan you purchased from 12% 16% 12% 11% 14% 11% 15% 14% 14% 10%

company or Massachusetts

Health Connector

MassHealth 11% 12% 11% 0% 12% 12% 14% 17% 8% 7%

Medicare 18% 18% 18% 22% 15% 19% 4% 2% 21% 32%

Something else 3% 2% 1% 12% 3% 1% 3% 1% 5% 2%

Don't Know / Refused 1% 2% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2%

Total 468 52 106 46 132 131 86 95 129 155
Overall, how satisfied are you with the Very satisfied 52% 62% 56% 48% 48% 51% 45% 54% 55% 53%
health insurance you currently have? Somewhat satisfied 36% 33% 32% 45% 35% 39% 37% 37% 35% 35%

Not too satisfied 7% 5% 6% % 11% 6% 12% 4% 7% 7%

Not at all satisfied 3% 1% 5% 0% 4% 4% 3% 5% 2% 3%

Don't Know / Refused 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 4% 0% 0% 1%

Total 468 52 106 46 132 131 86 95 129 155
Overall, how satisfied are you with the Satisfied 88% 94% 89% 93% 82% 90% 81% 91% 91% 88%
health insurance you currently have? Not Satisfied 11% 6% 11% 7% 15% 9% 15% 9% 9% 11%

Don't Know / Refused 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 4% 0% 0% 1%

Total 468 52 106 46 132 131 86 95 129 155
How well do you think the American Very well 9% 1% 7% 17% 11% 8% 2% 6% 15% 10%
health insurance system is working Somewhat well 28% 29% 31% 46% 22% 23% 15% 22% 37% 31%
overall? Somewnhat poorly 20%|  31%|  23%|  21%|  34%|  31%|  41%|  34%|  24%|  22%

Very poorly 30% 33% 38% 15% 26% 32% 32% 37% 20% 32%

Don't Know / Refused 5% 6% 1% 2% 7% 6% 10% 1% 4% 6%

Total 503 60 106 50 142 142 100 105 137 158
How well do you think the American Well 36% 30% 38% 63% 33% 32% 17% 28% 52% 40%
health insurance system is working Poorly 59% 64% 60% 35% 60% 62% 73% 71% 44% 54%
overall? Don't Know / Refused 5% 6% 1% 2% 7% 6%|  10% 1% 4% 6%

Total 503 60 106 50 142 142 100 105 137 158

MassINC
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wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of

503 Registered Voters

Field Dates: October 16-20, 2019

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

OVERAL
L RACE EDUCATION LEVEL
Some
White / High college, | College
Caucasia School or no graduate | Advance
Overall n All others| less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 503 409 68 93 124 177 105
Which of the following is your MAIN Plan through your employer or a 55% 58% 43% 37% 53% 66% 2%
source of health insurance coverage? family member's employer
Plan you purchased from 12% 12% 16% 18% 7% 12% 11%
company or Massachusetts
Health Connector
MassHealth 11% 8% 23% 17% 13% % 2%
Medicare 18% 19% 12% 25% 20% 12% 12%
Something else 3% 3% 3% 3% 6% 3% 1%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% % 2%
Total 468 389 67 147 100 130 88
Overall, how satisfied are you with the Very satisfied 52% 52% 49% 50% 52% 53% 51%
health insurance you currently have? Somewhat satisfied 36% 36% 40% 39% 41% 30% 36%
Not too satisfied 7% 9% 1% 10% 2% 10% 6%
Not at all satisfied 3% 3% 6% 2% 4% 3% 6%
Don't Know / Refused 1% % 5% 0% % 3% 1%
Total 468 389 67 147 100 130 88
Overall, how satisfied are you with the Satisfied 88% 88% 89% 89% 94% 84% 87%
health insurance you currently have? Not Satisfied 11% 11% 6% 11% 6% 13% 12%
Don't Know / Refused 1% % 5% 0% % 3% 1%
Total 468 389 67 147 100 130 88
How well do you think the American Very well 9% 9% 11% 14% 6% 8% 5%
health insurance system is working Somewhat well 28% 28% 23% 26% 32% 23% 32%
overall? Somewnat poorly 20%|  28%|  29%|  25%|  33%|  31%|  26%
Very poorly 30% 31% 24% 28% 26% 31% 37%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 3% 13% 7% 2% % 0%
Total 503 405 83 165 110 135 90
How well do you think the American Well 36% 37% 34% 40% 38% 31% 37%
health insurance system is working Poorly 59% 60% 53% 53% 59% 62% 63%
overall? Don't Know / Refused 5% 3% 13% 7% 2% 7% 0%
Total 503 405 83 165 110 135 90
MassINC
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wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of

503 Registered Voters

Field Dates: October 16-20, 2019

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

OVERAL
L INCOME RANGES REGIONS
Western Quter | Boston/
$25k to <|$75k to < / Central |Southeas| Boston Inner
Overall | < $25k $75k $150k | $150k + MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 503 50 142 135 97 128 64 178 133
Which of the following is your MAIN Plan through your employer or a 55% 8% 38% 84% 81% 59% 46% 56% 55%
source of health insurance coverage? family member's employer
Plan you purchased from 12% 10% 18% 5% 12% 11% 13% 11% 16%
company or Massachusetts
Health Connector
MassHealth 11% 33% 10% 4% 2% 13% 9% 12% 7%
Medicare 18% 43% 28% 6% 4% 12% 29% 17% 19%
Something else 3% 5% 4% 2% 0% 3% 4% 3% 2%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 0% 1% % 1% 2% 0% % 1%
Total 468 53 149 122 76 110 63 178 117
Overall, how satisfied are you with the Very satisfied 52% 49% 59% 41% 50% 49% 55% 58% 43%
health insurance you currently have? Somewhat satisfied 36% 34% 32% 44% 40% 38% 35% 30% 45%
Not too satisfied 7% 16% 4% 10% 6% 8% 6% 9% 5%
Not at all satisfied 3% 1% 3% 6% 2% 5% 3% 1% 6%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% % 0% 2% 1%
Total 468 53 149 122 76 110 63 178 117
Overall, how satisfied are you with the Satisfied 88% 83% 91% 85% 91% 87% 90% 88% 89%
health insurance you currently have? Not Satisfied 11% 17% 7% 15% 8% 13% 10% 10% 11%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% % 0% 2% 1%
Total 468 53 149 122 76 110 63 178 117
How well do you think the American Very well 9% 7% 10% 6% 3% 11% 11% 11% 3%
health insurance system is working Somewhat well 28% 22% 32% 25% 27% 25% 32% 24% 33%
overall? Somewhat poorly 29% 27% 25% 36% 35% 30% 23% 29% 30%
Very poorly 30% 36% 28% 31% 33% 28% 31% 29% 33%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 7% 6% 1% 2% 6% 2% 7% 1%
Total 503 63 161 131 77 121 68 187 126
How well do you think the American Well 36% 29% 41% 31% 30% 36% 43% 34% 36%
health insurance system is working Poorly 59% 63% 53% 67% 68% 58% 54% 58% 63%
overall? Don't Know / Refused 5% 7% % 1% 2% 5% 2% 7% 1%
Total 503 63 161 131 77 121 68 187 126
MassINC
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wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of

503 Registered Voters

Field Dates: October 16-20, 2019

FAV: FAV: FAV:
OVERAL| WARRE | FAV: |SANDER|KENNED| FAV: U.S. HEALTH
L N BIDEN S Y MARKEY VAPE BAN? CARE RUNNING...
Favorabl | Favorabl | Favorabl | Favorabl | Favorabl Disappro
Overall e e e e e Approve ve Well Poorly

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 503 255 224 252 247 184 341 117 193 288
Which of the following is your MAIN Plan through your employer or a 55% 56% 57% 60% 58% 61% 55% 55% 50% 59%
source of health insurance coverage? family member's employer

Plan you purchased from 12% 13% 10% 10% 13% 13% 13% 11% 14% 12%

company or Massachusetts

Health Connector

MassHealth 11% 10% 10% 10% 9% 5% 8% 17% 7% 13%

Medicare 18% 17% 21% 15% 17% 19% 19% 15% 25% 13%

Something else 3% 3% % 3% 2% 1% 4% 1% 3% 3%

Don't Know / Refused 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Total 468 227 194 224 210 153 305 118 173 272
Overall, how satisfied are you with the Very satisfied 52% 52% 54% 53% 57% 52% 56% 48% 65% 43%
health insurance you currently have? Somewhat satisfied 36% 37% 34% 37% 30% 36% 35% 38% 31% 41%

Not too satisfied 7% 6% 8% 6% 9% % 6% 11% 3% 11%

Not at all satisfied 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 2% 4% 1% 5%

Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% %

Total 468 227 194 224 210 153 305 118 173 272
Overall, how satisfied are you with the Satisfied 88% 89% 88% 89% 87% 88% 91% 85% 97% 83%
health insurance you currently have? Not Satisfied 11% 10% 11% 10% 12% 11% 9% 15% 3% 16%

Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% %

Total 468 227 194 224 210 153 305 118 173 272
How well do you think the American Very well 9% % 8% 5% 7% 4% 9% 7% 24% 0%
health insurance system is working Somewhat well 28% 22% 28% 23% 26% 25% 29% 23% 76% 0%
overall? Somewhat poorly 29% 29% 27% 32% 30% 30% 31% 28% 0% 49%

Very poorly 30% 37% 33% 37% 33% 38% 26% 41% 0% 51%

Don't Know / Refused 5% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 5% 1% 0% 0%

Total 503 243 204 242 225 163 330 128 183 295
How well do you think the American Well 36% 30% 36% 28% 33% 29% 38% 31% 100% 0%
health insurance system is working Poorly 59% 66% 60% 69% 63% 68% 57% 69% 0%|  100%
overall? Don't Know / Refused 5% % 3% 2% 4% 3% 5% % 0% 0%

Total 503 243 204 242 225 163 330 128 183 295

Conducted for WBUR by « MassINC
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Page 17 of 54



Massachusetts Statewide Poll of
503 Registered Voters

Field Dates: October 16-20, 2019

wbur

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

POLLING GROUP

OVERAL| MEDICARE FOR MEDICARE FOR ALL
L ALL? WHO WANT IT?
Overall Favor | Oppose Favor Oppose
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 503 262 213 347 119
Which of the following is your MAIN Plan through your employer or a 55% 56% 55% 55% 57%
source of health insurance coverage? family member's employer
Plan you purchased from 12% 14% 11% 14% 6%
company or Massachusetts
Health Connector
MassHealth 11% 12% 9% 11% 13%
Medicare 18% 15% 20% 17% 18%
Something else 3% 3% 3% 2% 5%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% % 1% 1%
Total 468 253 192 336 103
Overall, how satisfied are you with the Very satisfied 52% 49% 57% 50% 58%
health insurance you currently have? Somewhat satisfied 36% 36% 37% 38% 32%
Not too satisfied 7% 11% 3% 8% 5%
Not at all satisfied 3% 4% 3% 3% 4%
Don't Know / Refused 1% % % 1% %
Total 468 253 192 336 103
Overall, how satisfied are you with the Satisfied 88% 85% 94% 88% 90%
health insurance you currently have? Not Satisfied 11% 15% 5% 11% 9%
Don't Know / Refused 1% % % 1% %
Total 468 253 192 336 103
How well do you think the American Very well 9% 7% 12% 6% 15%
health insurance system is working Somewhat well 28% 20% 39% 25% 35%
overall? Somewnat poorly 29%|  29%|  30% 2% 23%
Very poorly 30% 40% 18% 33% 22%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 4% 2% 5% 5%
Total 503 271 208 360 113
How well do you think the American Well 36% 26% 51% 31% 50%
health insurance system is working Poorly 59% 69% 47% 65% 45%
overall? Don't Know / Refused 5% 4% 2% 5% 5%
Total 503 271 208 360 113
MassINC
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wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of

503 Registered Voters

Field Dates: October 16-20, 2019

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

POLLING GROUP

OVERAL
L PARTY REGISTRATION GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Ind /
Overall Dem Rep Other Male Female | 18to 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 503 174 43 286 242 258 43 124 157 179
In the last year, has the cost of care Yes it has 24% 18% 23% 27% 19% 27% 32% 28% 26% 15%
made you skip or delay medical No it has not 76% 82% 7% 72% 80% 72% 68% 71% 74% 85%
treatment? Don't Know / Refused % 0% 0% 1% 1% % 0% 2% 0% %

Total 503 166 50 287 237 263 90 117 136 160
In the last year, has the cost of care Yes it has 22% 18% 17% 24% 13% 29% 31% 27% 25% 9%
made you skip or delay paying a medical [No it has not 78% 82% 83% 75% 86% 71% 69% 71% 75% 91%
bill? Don't Know / Refused % 0% 0% 1% 1% % 0% 2% 0% %

Total 503 166 50 287 237 263 90 117 136 160
Do you think it is the responsibility of the |Yes itis 63% 83% 15% 60% 52% 74% 83% 65% 56% 56%
federal government to make sure all No it is not 30%|  13%|  79%|  32%|  39%|  21%|  13%|  29%|  39%|  34%
':gt‘f”‘:ans have health care coverage, or |5 riciow 7 Refused 7% 4% 6% 8% 9% 5% 4% 6% 5% 10%

Total 503 166 50 287 237 263 90 117 136 160
Which of the following do you think is the |Keep the current health care 14% 17% 5% 13% 12% 15% 13% 15% 16% 11%
best approach to health care in America? |system under the Affordable Care

Act

Repeal the Affordable Care Act 12% 5% 44% 10% 14% 10% 2% 8% 16% 16%

and go back to the way things

were

Move to a Medicare for all system 22% 26% 0% 23% 26% 18% 39% 27% 16% 13%

with one national health plan

Keep the current health care 43% 46% 44% 42% 40% 47% 37% 42% 41% 50%

system but offer Medicare as a

health plan for everyone who

wants to buy it

Don't Know / Refused 9% 5% 7% 12% 9% 10% 9% 8% 12% 9%

Total 503 166 50 287 237 263 90 117 136 160

MassINC
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wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of

503 Registered Voters

Field Dates: October 16-20, 2019

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

POLLING GROUP

OVERAL
L PARTY AND GENDER AGE AND GENDER
Women
Dem Dem Ind Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women
Overall men women Reps | Ind men | women 18-44 44 45+ age 45+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 503 68 106 43 143 140 86 80 156 178
In the last year, has the cost of care Yes it has 24% 11% 22% 23% 22% 32% 24% 36% 16% 22%
made you skip or delay medical No it has not 76% 89% 78% 77% 76% 68% 74% 64% 84% 78%
treatment? Don't Know / Refused % 0% 0% 0% 1% % 2% 0% 0% %

Total 503 60 106 50 142 142 100 105 137 158
In the last year, has the cost of care Yes it has 22% 9% 23% 17% 16% 32% 18% 39% 10% 22%
made you skip or delay paying a medical [No it has not 78% 91% 77% 83% 82% 67% 80% 61% 90% 78%
bill? Don't Know / Refused % 0% 0% 0% 1% % 2% 0% 0% %

Total 503 60 106 50 142 142 100 105 137 158
Do you think it is the responsibility of the |Yes itis 63% 7% 87% 15% 51% 70% 61% 85% 45% 66%
federal government to make sure all No it is not 30%|  16%|  12%|  79%|  38%|  24%|  31%| 13%|  46%| 27%
':gt‘f”‘:ans have health care coverage, or |5 riciow 7 Refused 7% 8% 2% 6% 11% 6% 8% 2% 9% 7%

Total 503 60 106 50 142 142 100 105 137 158
Which of the following do you think is the |Keep the current health care 14% 16% 18% 5% 11% 15% 11% 17% 12% 15%
best approach to health care in America? |system under the Affordable Care

Act

Repeal the Affordable Care Act 12% % 4% 44% 10% 9% 7% 4% 18% 14%

and go back to the way things

were

Move to a Medicare for all system 22% 37% 20% 0% 28% 19% 43% 23% 14% 15%

with one national health plan

Keep the current health care 43% 33% 53% 44% 40% 44% 27% 51% 49% 44%

system but offer Medicare as a

health plan for everyone who

wants to buy it

Don't Know / Refused 9% 6% 5% 7% 11% 13% 12% 6% % 13%

Total 503 60 106 50 142 142 100 105 137 158

MassINC
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll of

503 Registered Voters

Field Dates: October 16-20, 2019

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

OVERAL
L RACE EDUCATION LEVEL
Some
White / High college, | College
Caucasia School or no graduate | Advance
Overall n All others| less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 503 409 68 93 124 177 105
In the last year, has the cost of care Yes it has 24% 25% 19% 21% 32% 22% 21%
made you skip or delay medical No it has not 76% 75% 81% 7% 68% 7% 79%
treatment? Don't Know / Refused % 1% 0% 1% 0% % 0%
Total 503 405 83 165 110 135 90
In the last year, has the cost of care Yes it has 22% 21% 25% 24% 27% 19% 14%
made you skip or delay paying a medical [No it has not 78% 79% 75% 75% 73% 80% 86%
bill? Don't Know / Refused % 1% 0% 1% 0% % 0%
Total 503 405 83 165 110 135 90
Do you think it is the responsibility of the |Yes itis 63% 60% 82% 63% 62% 59% 71%
federal government to make sure all No it is not 30%|  32%|  16%[  29%|  32%|  35%  21%
':gt‘f”‘:ans have health care coverage, o 5ot ihow / Refused 7% 7% 2% 8% 5% 5% 9%
Total 503 405 83 165 110 135 90
Which of the following do you think is the |Keep the current health care 14% 12% 22% 19% 7% 13% 12%
best approach to health care in America? |system under the Affordable Care
Act
Repeal the Affordable Care Act 12% 12% 8% 11% 17% 12% 7%
and go back to the way things
were
Move to a Medicare for all system 22% 22% 22% 19% 26% 24% 19%
with one national health plan
Keep the current health care 43% 46% 34% 42% 40% 38% 57%
system but offer Medicare as a
health plan for everyone who
wants to buy it
Don't Know / Refused 9% 8% 14% 9% 10% 14% 4%
Total 503 405 83 165 110 135 90
MassINC
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll of

503 Registered Voters

Field Dates: October 16-20, 2019

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

POLLING GROUP

OVERAL
L INCOME RANGES REGIONS
Western Quter | Boston/
$25k to <|$75k to < / Central |Southeas| Boston Inner
Overall | < $25k $75k $150k | $150k + MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 503 50 142 135 97 128 64 178 133
In the last year, has the cost of care Yes it has 24% 27% 23% 24% 21% 25% 24% 24% 22%
made you skip or delay medical No it has not 76% 73% 7% 74% 79% 75% 76% 75% 78%
treatment? Don't Know / Refused % 0% 0% 2% 0% % 0% 1% 0%
Total 503 63 161 131 7 121 68 187 126
In the last year, has the cost of care Yes it has 22% 27% 24% 25% 15% 20% 19% 23% 21%
made you skip or delay paying a medical [No it has not 78% 73% 76% 73% 85% 80% 81% 76% 79%
bill? Don't Know / Refused % 0% 0% 2% 0% % 0% 1% 0%
Total 503 63 161 131 7 121 68 187 126
Do you think it is the responsibility of the |Yes itis 63% 74% 64% 58% 61% 54% 61% 63% 74%
federal government to make sure all No it is not 30%|  19%|  30%|  36%|  32%|  41%|  32%| 27%|  24%
':gt‘f”‘:ans have health care coverage, o 5ot ihow / Refused 7% 7% 6% 6% 7% 6% 7% 10% 3%
Total 503 63 161 131 7 121 68 187 126
Which of the following do you think is the |Keep the current health care 14% 18% 18% 8% 8% 20% 17% 12% 8%
best approach to health care in America? |system under the Affordable Care
Act
Repeal the Affordable Care Act 12% 10% 9% 12% 16% 17% 15% 9% 9%
and go back to the way things
were
Move to a Medicare for all system 22% 25% 20% 26% 20% 15% 33% 21% 23%
with one national health plan
Keep the current health care 43% 35% 43% 46% 48% 38% 27% 47% 52%
system but offer Medicare as a
health plan for everyone who
wants to buy it
Don't Know / Refused 9% 12% 9% 8% 9% 10% 9% 10% 8%
Total 503 63 161 131 77 121 68 187 126
MassINC
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wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of

503 Registered Voters

Field Dates: October 16-20, 2019

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

FAV: FAV: FAV:
OVERAL| WARRE FAV: |SANDER|KENNED| FAV: U.S. HEALTH
L N BIDEN S Y MARKEY VAPE BAN? CARE RUNNING...
Favorabl | Favorabl | Favorabl | Favorabl | Favorabl Disappro
Overall e e e e e Approve ve Well Poorly

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 503 255 224 252 247 184 341 117 193 288
In the last year, has the cost of care Yes it has 24% 27% 24% 27% 23% 23% 21% 32% 11% 33%
made you skip or delay medical No it has not 76% 73% 76% 73% 7% 7% 79% 67% 89% 66%
treatment? Don't Know / Refused % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1%

Total 503 243 204 242 225 163 330 128 183 295
In the last year, has the cost of care Yes it has 22% 23% 19% 25% 23% 19% 21% 23% 14% 28%
made you skip or delay paying a medical [No it has not 78% 7% 81% 75% 7% 81% 79% 75% 86% 72%
bill? Don't Know / Refused % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1%

Total 503 243 204 242 225 163 330 128 183 295
Do you think it is the responsibility of the |Yes itis 63% 85% 81% 85% 80% 83% 67% 57% 49% 73%
federal government to make sure all No it is not 30%|  11%|  14%|  11%|  14%|  12%|  27%|  36%|  44%| 22%
':gt‘f”‘:ans have health care coverage, o 5ot ihow / Refused 7% 4% 4% 4% 6% 5% 6% 7% 7% 6%

Total 503 243 204 242 225 163 330 128 183 295
Which of the following do you think is the |Keep the current health care 14% 16% 18% 14% 15% 16% 15% 11% 18% 10%
best approach to health care in America? |system under the Affordable Care

Act

Repeal the Affordable Care Act 12% 1% 4% 2% 4% 1% 11% 14% 20% 7%

and go back to the way things

were

Move to a Medicare for all system 22% 30% 28% 30% 28% 25% 18% 30% 8% 31%

with one national health plan

Keep the current health care 43% 47% 45% 47% 48% 53% 48% 37% 47% 43%

system but offer Medicare as a

health plan for everyone who

wants to buy it

Don't Know / Refused 9% 5% 6% 6% 6% 4% 9% 8% 7% 9%

Total 503 243 204 242 225 163 330 128 183 295

MassINC
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wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of

503 Registered Voters

OVERAL| MEDICARE FOR MEDICARE FOR ALL
L ALL? WHO WANT IT?
Overall Favor | Oppose Favor Oppose

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 503 262 213 347 119
In the last year, has the cost of care Yes it has 24% 30% 16% 26% 16%
made you skip or delay medical No it has not 76% 70% 83% 73% 82%
treatment? Don't Know / Refused % 0% 1% % 2%

Total 503 271 208 360 113
In the last year, has the cost of care Yes it has 22% 29% 12% 23% 17%
made you skip or delay paying a medical [No it has not 78% 71% 87% 7% 81%
bill? Don't Know / Refused % 0% 1% % 2%

Total 503 271 208 360 113
Do you think it is the responsibility of the |Yes itis 63% 84% 36% 74% 33%
federal government to make sure all No it is not 30% 10% 56% 20% 60%
:cr::fricans have health care coverage, or Don't Know 7 Refused 7% 5% 8% 5% 7%

Total 503 271 208 360 113
Which of the following do you think is the |Keep the current health care 14% 13% 12% 14% 12%
best approach to health care in America? |system under the Affordable Care

Act

Repeal the Affordable Care Act 12% 2% 25% 4% 37%

and go back to the way things

were

Move to a Medicare for all system 22% 37% 4% 25% 15%

with one national health plan

Keep the current health care 43% 40% 50% 49% 29%

system but offer Medicare as a

health plan for everyone who

wants to buy it

Don't Know / Refused 9% 8% 8% 8% 7%

Total 503 271 208 360 113

Conducted for WBUR by « MassINC

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll of Field Dates: October 16-20, 2019
Wbur 503 Registered Voters

OVERAL
L PARTY REGISTRATION GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Ind /
Overall Dem Rep Other Male Female | 18to 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 503 174 43 286 242 258 43 124 157 179
Would you favor or oppose having a Strongly favor 28% 33% 4% 29% 24% 31% 35% 32% 27% 21%
national health plan, sometimes called  [Somewhat favor 26% 27% 6% 29% 23% 30% 32% 25% 23% 26%
Medicare for all, in which all Americans e aronnace 14% 17% 18% 12% 15% 14% 17% 14% 14% 13%
would get their insurance from a single
government plan? Strongly oppose 27% 17% 70% 25% 35% 19% 10% 26% 30% 34%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 6% 2% 5% 4% 6% 6% 2% 5% 6%
Total 503 166 50 287 237 263 90 117 136 160
FAVOR / OPPOSE: M4A Favor 54% 60% 10% 58% 47% 61% 67% 57% 50% 47%
Oppose 41% 34% 88% 37% 50% 33% 27% 40% 45% 47%
Don't know / Refused 5% 6% 2% 5% 4% 6% 6% 2% 5% 6%
Total 503 166 50 287 237 263 90 117 136 160
IMPACTS OF M4A: Getting rid of private |Very important 29% 28% 0% 30% 29% 28% 26% 36% 33% 22%
insurance companies Somewhat important 37% 40% 38% 35% 31% 40% 31% 36% 43% 37%
Not too important 16% 15% 0% 18% 20% 14% 19% 20% 11% 16%
Not at all important 13% 12% 40% 12% 10% 14% 15% 8% 12% 16%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 5% 21% 5% 9% 3% 9% 1% 1% 10%
Total 271 100 5 165 110 160 61 67 68 75
IMPACTS OF M4A: Lowering health care |Very important 79% 75% 78% 81% 80% 78% 85% 85% 84% 64%
costs Somewhat important 15% 16% 22% 14% 15% 15% 11% 13% 13% 23%
Not too important 2% 3% 0% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 2% 4%
Not at all important 2% 3% 0% 1% 2% 2% 4% 1% 0% 3%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% 3% 0% 0% 1% 6%
Total 271 100 5 165 110 160 61 67 68 75
IMPACTS OF M4A: Covering all Very important 91% 95% 60% 89% 88% 93% 96% 90% 95% 84%
Americans Somewhat important 7% 3% 40% 8% 10% 5% 4% 9% 3% 10%
Not too important 1% 2% 0% % 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 3%
Not at all important % 0% 0% % 0% % 0% 0% 0% 1%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 3%
Total 271 100 5 165 110 160 61 67 68 75

Conducted for WBUR by « MassINC
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 25 of 54



Massachusetts Statewide Poll of Field Dates: October 16-20, 2019
Wbur 503 Registered Voters

OVERAL
L PARTY AND GENDER AGE AND GENDER
Women
Dem Dem Ind Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women
Overall men women Reps | Ind men | women 18-44 44 45+ age 45+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 503 68 106 43 143 140 86 80 156 178
Would you favor or oppose having a Strongly favor 28% 27% 36% 4% 28% 30% 32% 36% 18% 28%
national health plan, sometimes called  [Somewhat favor 26% 26% 28% 6% 25% 34% 22% 34% 23% 26%
Medicare for all, in which all Americans e aronnace 14% 19% 15% 18% 13% 12% 16% 15% 14% 13%
would get their insurance from a single
government plan? Strongly oppose 27% 22% 14% 70% 30% 18% 23% 14% 43% 23%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 5% 6% 2% 4% 6% 7% 1% 1% 9%
Total 503 60 106 50 142 142 100 105 137 158
FAVOR / OPPOSE: M4A Favor 54% 53% 64% 10% 52% 64% 54% 70% 41% 55%
Oppose 41% 41% 30% 88% 43% 30% 39% 29% 58% 36%
Don't know / Refused 5% 5% 6% 2% 4% 6% 7% 1% 1% 9%
Total 503 60 106 50 142 142 100 105 137 158
IMPACTS OF M4A: Getting rid of private |Very important 29% 14% 35% 0% 38% 24% 32% 31% 27% 27%
insurance companies Somewhat important 37% 33% 43% 38% 31% 38% 27% 38% 36% 42%
Not too important 16% 26% 10% 0% 18% 17% 25% 15% 14% 14%
Not at all important 13% 18% 9% 40% 5% 18% 5% 16% 15% 13%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 9% 2% 21% 8% 3% 11% 0% 7% 5%
Total 271 32 68 5 74 91 54 73 56 86
IMPACTS OF M4A: Lowering health care |Very important 79% 79% 73% 78% 81% 81% 86% 84% 75% 73%
costs Somewhat important 15% 9% 20% 22% 17% 12% 8% 15% 22% 15%
Not too important 2% 2% 4% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 4%
Not at all important 2% 8% 1% 0% 0% 3% 5% 1% 0% 3%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 2% 0% 0% 4% 0% 0% 1% 6%
Total 271 32 68 5 74 91 54 73 56 86
IMPACTS OF M4A: Covering all Very important 91% 92% 96% 60% 88% 90% 89% 95% 87% 90%
Americans Somewhat important 7% 4% 2% 40% 11% 6% 10% 5% 11% 5%
Not too important 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2%
Not at all important % 0% 0% 0% 0% % 0% 0% 0% 1%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 1% 3%
Total 271 32 68 5 74 91 54 73 56 86

Conducted for WBUR by « MassINC
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 26 of 54



Massachusetts Statewide Poll of
503 Registered Voters

Field Dates: October 16-20, 2019

wbur

OVERAL
L RACE EDUCATION LEVEL
Some
White / High college, | College
Caucasia School or no graduate | Advance
Overall n All others| less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 503 409 68 93 124 177 105
Would you favor or oppose having a Strongly favor 28% 28% 25% 27% 24% 29% 31%
national health plan, sometimes called  [Somewhat favor 26% 26% 33% 32% 24% 22% 25%
Medicare for all, in which all Americans e aronnace 14% 13% 19% 9% 17% 16% 18%
would get their insurance from a single
government plan? Strongly oppose 27% 30% 12% 27% 31% 26% 21%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 4% 11% 5% 3% 7% 5%
Total 503 405 83 165 110 135 90
FAVOR / OPPOSE: M4A Favor 54% 54% 58% 60% 48% 50% 56%
Oppose 41% 43% 31% 36% 49% 43% 39%
Don't know / Refused 5% 4% 11% 5% 3% 7% 5%
Total 503 405 83 165 110 135 90
IMPACTS OF M4A: Getting rid of private |Very important 29% 27% 34% 25% 32% 26% 34%
insurance companies Somewhat important 37% 41% 22% 30% 47% 35% 42%
Not too important 16% 15% 21% 19% 11% 17% 17%
Not at all important 13% 11% 19% 18% 7% 15% 7%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 6% 3% 8% 3% 7% 0%
Total 271 217 48 98 53 68 50
IMPACTS OF M4A: Lowering health care |Very important 79% 80% 78% 69% 94% 80% 82%
costs Somewhat important 15% 16% 9% 24% 3% 13% 14%
Not too important 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3%
Not at all important 2% 1% 5% 2% 0% 6% 0%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 1% 5% 3% 1% 0% 2%
Total 271 217 48 98 53 68 50
IMPACTS OF M4A: Covering all Very important 91% 90% 95% 88% 90% 91% 99%
Americans Somewhat important 7% 8% 1% 9% 8% 8% 1%
Not too important 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Not at all important % % 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 0%
Total 271 217 48 98 53 68 50

Conducted for WBUR by

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of

503 Registered Voters

Field Dates: October 16-20, 2019

OVERAL
L INCOME RANGES REGIONS
Western Quter | Boston/
$25k to <|$75k to < / Central |Southeas| Boston Inner

Overall | < $25k $75k $150k | $150k + MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 503 50 142 135 97 128 64 178 133
Would you favor or oppose having a Strongly favor 28% 33% 29% 24% 26% 17% 28% 31% 33%
national health plan, sometimes called  [Somewhat favor 26% 36% 28% 29% 18% 31% 28% 27% 19%
Medicare for all, in which all Americans e aronnace 14% 10% 16% 12% 22% 14% 14% 15% 15%

would get their insurance from a single
government plan? Strongly oppose 27% 16% 22% 32% 28% 33% 27% 22% 28%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 5% 4% 3% 6% 5% 2% 5% 5%
Total 503 63 161 131 7 121 68 187 126
FAVOR / OPPOSE: M4A Favor 54% 69% 57% 53% 43% 48% 57% 58% 51%
Oppose 41% 26% 39% 44% 51% 46% 41% 37% 43%
Don't know / Refused 5% 5% 4% 3% 6% 5% 2% 5% 5%
Total 503 63 161 131 7 121 68 187 126
IMPACTS OF M4A: Getting rid of private |Very important 29% 16% 30% 39% 26% 32% 27% 28% 30%
insurance companies Somewhat important 37% 35% 38% 40% 48% 35% 41% 36% 37%
Not too important 16% 23% 13% 16% 20% 16% 21% 12% 21%
Not at all important 13% 18% 10% 4% 7% 9% 6% 18% 12%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 8% 8% 1% 0% 8% 6% 7% 0%
Total 271 44 92 69 33 58 39 109 65
IMPACTS OF M4A: Lowering health care |Very important 79% 73% 85% 7% 82% 84% 81% 79% 74%
costs Somewhat important 15% 19% 8% 20% 14% 11% 15% 15% 19%
Not too important 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 3% 2%
Not at all important 2% 6% 2% 0% 3% 1% 0% 2% 4%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 0% 4% 1% 0% 3% 4% 1% 1%
Total 271 44 92 69 33 58 39 109 65
IMPACTS OF M4A: Covering all Very important 91% 93% 87% 93% 93% 92% 86% 89% 96%
Americans Somewhat important 7% 7% 8% 7% 7% 7% 8% 9% 3%
Not too important 1% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1%
Not at all important % 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 4% 1% 0%
Total 271 44 92 69 33 58 39 109 65

Conducted for WBUR by

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll of Field Dates: October 16-20, 2019
Wbur 503 Registered Voters

FAV: FAV: FAV:
OVERAL| WARRE | FAV: |SANDER|KENNED| FAV: U.S. HEALTH
L N BIDEN S Y MARKEY VAPE BAN? CARE RUNNING...
Favorabl | Favorabl | Favorabl | Favorabl | Favorabl Disappro
Overall e e e e e Approve ve Well Poorly

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 503 255 224 252 247 184 341 117 193 288

Would you favor or oppose having a Strongly favor 28% 40% 35% 41% 37% 40% 27% 26% 18% 34%

national health plan, sometimes called  [Somewhat favor 26% 32% 29% 33% 32% 29% 27% 27% 21% 29%

Medicare for all, in which all Americans e aronnace 14% 13% 13% 12% 13% 14% 16% 14% 15% 15%
would get their insurance from a single

government plan? Strongly oppose 27% 11% 17% 9% 14% 14% 25% 31% 42% 19%

Don't Know / Refused 5% 4% 6% 4% 5% 3% 6% 1% 3% 3%

Total 503 243 204 242 225 163 330 128 183 295

FAVOR / OPPOSE: M4A Favor 54% 72% 64% 74% 68% 69% 54% 54% 39% 63%

Oppose 41% 24% 30% 21% 26% 28% 41% 45% 58% 33%

Don't know / Refused 5% 4% 6% 4% 5% 3% 6% 1% 3% 3%

Total 503 243 204 242 225 163 330 128 183 295

IMPACTS OF M4A: Getting rid of private |Very important 29% 26% 30% 26% 26% 29% 28% 26% 27% 30%

insurance companies Somewhat important 37% 41% 40% 39% 41% 38% 36% 43% 36% 39%

Not too important 16% 17% 16% 18% 17% 16% 19% 12% 16% 15%

Not at all important 13% 11% 9% 10% 11% 12% 13% 8% 19% 10%

Don't Know / Refused 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 6% 4% 11% 2% 6%

Total 271 174 131 180 154 113 177 69 71 187

IMPACTS OF M4A: Lowering health care |Very important 79% 76% 78% 7% 79% 73% 76% 88% 70% 83%

costs Somewhat important 15% 18% 12% 16% 16% 16% 18% 8% 24% 12%

Not too important 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1%

Not at all important 2% 2% 4% 3% % 5% 1% 4% 0% 3%

Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 0% 3% 1%

Total 271 174 131 180 154 113 177 69 71 187

IMPACTS OF M4A: Covering all Very important 91% 92% 93% 93% 89% 91% 90% 89% 84% 94%

Americans Somewhat important 7% 5% 3% 4% 8% 4% 6% 11% 11% 5%

Not too important 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 3% 0%

Not at all important % % % 0% % 0% % 0% 0% %

Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 0% 2% %

Total 271 174 131 180 154 113 177 69 71 187

Conducted for WBUR by « MassINC
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 29 of 54



Massachusetts Statewide Poll of
503 Registered Voters

Field Dates: October 16-20, 2019

wbur

OVERAL| MEDICARE FOR MEDICARE FOR ALL
L ALL? WHO WANT IT?
Overall Favor | Oppose Favor Oppose
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 503 262 213 347 119
Would you favor or oppose having a Strongly favor 28% 51% 0% 33% 15%
national health plan, sometimes called Somewhat favor 26% 49% 0% 33% 6%
Medicare for fa”.’ in which all Ameri_cans Somewhat oppose 14% 0% 35% 16% 11%
would get their insurance from a single
government plan? Strongly oppose 27% 0% 65% 15% 66%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 0% 0% 4% 2%
Total 503 271 208 360 113
FAVOR / OPPOSE: M4A Favor 54% 100% 0% 66% 21%
Oppose 41% 0% 100% 30% 7%
Don't know / Refused 5% 0% 0% 4% 2%
Total 503 271 208 360 113
IMPACTS OF M4A: Getting rid of private |Very important 29% 29% 0% 24% 64%
insurance companies Somewhat important 37% 37% 0% 38% 23%
Not too important 16% 16% 0% 18% 4%
Not at all important 13% 13% 0% 14% 10%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 5% 0% 6% 0%
Total 271 271 0 236 24
IMPACTS OF M4A: Lowering health care |Very important 79% 79% 0% 81% 7%
costs Somewhat important 15% 15% 0% 14% 19%
Not too important 2% 2% 0% 2% 0%
Not at all important 2% 2% 0% 2% 0%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 0% 2% 4%
Total 271 271 0 236 24
IMPACTS OF M4A: Covering all Very important 91% 91% 0% 93% 79%
Americans Somewhat important 7% 7% 0% 6% 17%
Not too important 1% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Not at all important % % 0% % 0%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 0% 1% 4%
Total 271 271 0 236 24

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of

503 Registered Voters

Field Dates: October 16-20, 2019

OVERAL
L PARTY REGISTRATION GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Ind /
Overall Dem Rep Other Male Female | 18to 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 503 174 43 286 242 258 43 124 157 179
IMPACTS OF M4A: Being able to get Very important 83% 80% 100% 84% 82% 83% 84% 87% 90% 71%
care without worrying about the cost Somewhat important 15% 18% 0% 13% 17% 13% 16% 13% 8% 21%
Not too important 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Not at all important 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 3%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 4%
Total 271 100 5 165 110 160 61 67 68 75
IMPACTS OF M4A: Getting rid of private |Important 66% 68% 38% 65% 61% 69% 57% 71% 76% 58%
insurance companies Not important 29% 27% 40% 30% 30% 29% 34% 28% 23% 32%
Don't know / refused 5% 5% 21% 5% 9% 3% 9% 1% 1% 10%
Total 271 100 5 165 110 160 61 67 68 75
IMPACTS OF M4A: Lowering health care |Important 94% 91% 100% 96% 96% 93% 96% 98% 97% 87%
costs Not important 4% 7% 0% 2% 4% 4% 4% 2% 2% 7%
Don't know / refused 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% 3% 0% 0% 1% 6%
Total 271 100 5 165 110 160 61 67 68 75
IMPACTS OF M4A: Covering all Important 98% 97% 100% 98% 98% 97% 100% 99% 99% 94%
Americans Not important 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 3%
Don't know / refused 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 3%
Total 271 100 5 165 110 160 61 67 68 75
IMPACTS OF M4A: Being able to get Important 97% 98% 100% 97% 99% 96% 100% 100% 99% 92%
care without worrying about the cost Not important 2% 1% 0% 2% 0% 3% 0% 0% 1% 4%
Don't know / refused 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 4%
Total 271 100 5 165 110 160 61 67 68 75
Would you favor or oppose creating a Strongly favor 39% 48% 10% 39% 35% 43% 47% 40% 37% 36%
national government administered health [Somewhat favor 32% 31% 32% 33% 35% 30% 40% 27% 34% 30%
plan similar to Medicare that would be - T e orees 8% 8% % 9% 6% 10% 7% 13% 5% 9%
open to anyone, but would allow people to
keep the coverage they have if they Strongly oppose 14% 5% 44% 14% 18% 10% 3% 13% 17% 18%
prefer. Don't Know / Refused 6% 8% 7% 4% 6% 6% 4% 7% 6% 6%
Total 503 166 50 287 237 263 90 117 136 160

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of

503 Registered Voters

Field Dates: October 16-20, 2019

OVERAL
L PARTY AND GENDER AGE AND GENDER
Women
Dem Dem Ind Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women
Overall men women Reps | Ind men | women 18-44 44 45+ age 45+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 503 68 106 43 143 140 86 80 156 178
IMPACTS OF M4A: Being able to get Very important 83% 76% 82% 100% 84% 84% 86% 86% 78% 82%
care without worrying about the cost Somewhat important 15% 20% 17% 0% 16% 10% 14% 14% 20% 12%
Not too important 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2%
Not at all important 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 3%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 4% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 2% 2%
Total 271 32 68 5 74 91 54 73 56 86
IMPACTS OF M4A: Getting rid of private |Important 66% 47% 78% 38% 69% 62% 58% 69% 63% 69%
insurance companies Not important 29% 44% 20% 40% 23% 36% 31% 31% 29% 27%
Don't know / refused 5% 9% 2% 21% 8% 3% 11% 0% 7% 5%
Total 271 32 68 5 74 91 54 73 56 86
IMPACTS OF M4A: Lowering health care |Important 94% 88% 93% 100% 98% 93% 94% 99% 97% 88%
costs Not important 4% 10% 5% 0% 2% 3% 6% 1% 2% 6%
Don't know / refused 2% 2% 2% 0% 0% 4% 0% 0% 1% 6%
Total 271 32 68 5 74 91 54 73 56 86
IMPACTS OF M4A: Covering all Important 98% 96% 98% 100% 99% 97% 99% 100% 98% 95%
Americans Not important 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% % 1% 0% 1% 2%
Don't know / refused 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 1% 3%
Total 271 32 68 5 74 91 54 73 56 86
IMPACTS OF M4A: Being able to get Important 97% 96% 99% 100% 100% 95% 100% 100% 98% 93%
care without worrying about the cost Not important 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 4% 0% 0% 0% 5%
Don't know / refused 1% 4% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 2% 2%
Total 271 32 68 5 74 91 54 73 56 86
Would you favor or oppose creating a Strongly favor 39% 43% 51% 10% 37% 42% 38% 49% 33% 40%
national government administered health [Somewhat favor 32% 33% 30% 32% 36% 30% 36% 30% 35% 30%
plan similar to Medicare that would be - T e orees 8% 12% 5% 6% 506 13% 6% 13% 7% 8%
open to anyone, but would allow people to
keep the coverage they have if they Strongly oppose 14% 6% 4% 44% 15% 12% 13% 5% 22% 14%
prefer. Don't Know / Refused 6% 5% 10% 7% 6% 3% 8% 3% 4% 8%
Total 503 60 106 50 142 142 100 105 137 158

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll of

503 Registered Voters

Field Dates: October 16-20, 2019

OVERAL
L RACE EDUCATION LEVEL
Some
White / High college, | College

Caucasia School or no graduate | Advance
Overall n All others| less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 503 409 68 93 124 177 105
IMPACTS OF M4A: Being able to get Very important 83% 84% 7% 73% 90% 88% 90%
care without worrying about the cost Somewhat important 15% 13% 21% 23% 9% 10% 10%
Not too important 1% % 2% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Not at all important 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0%
Total 271 217 48 98 53 68 50
IMPACTS OF M4A: Getting rid of private |Important 66% 68% 57% 56% 79% 61% 7%
insurance companies Not important 29% 27% 40% 36% 18% 32% 23%
Don't know / refused 5% 6% 3% 8% 3% 7% 0%
Total 271 217 48 98 53 68 50
IMPACTS OF M4A: Lowering health care |Important 94% 95% 87% 93% 97% 93% 96%
costs Not important 4% 3% 8% 4% 2% 7% 3%
Don't know / refused 2% 1% 5% 3% 1% 0% 2%
Total 271 217 48 98 53 68 50
IMPACTS OF M4A: Covering all Important 98% 98% 97% 97% 98% 98% 100%
Americans Not important 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0%
Don't know / refused 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 0%
Total 271 217 48 98 53 68 50
IMPACTS OF M4A: Being able to get Important 97% 97% 98% 95% 99% 98% 100%
care without worrying about the cost Not important 206 204 206 3% 0% 1% 0%
Don't know / refused 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0%
Total 271 217 48 98 53 68 50
Would you favor or oppose creating a Strongly favor 39% 37% 55% 48% 35% 33% 40%
national government administered health [somewhat favor 329% 34% 24% 29% 34% 31% 37%
plan similar to Medicare that would be Somewnhat oppose 8% 9% 8% 7% 10% 9% 7%

open to anyone, but would allow people to
keep the coverage they have if they Strongly oppose 14% 14% 7% 13% 13% 20% 9%
prefer. Don't Know / Refused 6% 6% 6% 3% 8% 7% 8%
Total 503 405 83 165 110 135 90

Conducted for WBUR by

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll of

503 Registered Voters

Field Dates: October 16-20, 2019

OVERAL
L INCOME RANGES REGIONS
Western Quter | Boston/
$25k to <|$75k to < / Central |Southeas| Boston Inner

Overall | < $25k $75k $150k | $150k + MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 503 50 142 135 97 128 64 178 133
IMPACTS OF M4A: Being able to get Very important 83% 86% 78% 91% 87% 86% 80% 81% 86%
care without worrying about the cost Somewhat important 15% 12% 17% 9% 13% 12% 15% 17% 11%
Not too important 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0%
Not at all important 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 3%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 4% 1% 0%
Total 271 44 92 69 33 58 39 109 65
IMPACTS OF M4A: Getting rid of private |Important 66% 51% 68% 79% 73% 67% 68% 63% 67%
insurance companies Not important 29% 41% 24% 20% 27% 25% 27% 30% 33%
Don't know / refused 5% 8% 8% 1% 0% 8% 6% 7% 0%
Total 271 44 92 69 33 58 39 109 65
IMPACTS OF M4A: Lowering health care |Important 94% 92% 93% 98% 95% 95% 96% 93% 93%
costs Not important 4% 8% 3% 1% 5% 2% 0% 5% 6%
Don't know / refused 2% 0% 4% 1% 0% 3% 4% 1% 1%
Total 271 44 92 69 33 58 39 109 65
IMPACTS OF M4A: Covering all Important 98% 100% 95% 100% 100% 99% 94% 97% 99%
Americans Not important 1% 0% 3% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Don't know / refused 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 4% 1% 0%
Total 271 44 92 69 33 58 39 109 65
IMPACTS OF M4A: Being able to get Important 97% 98% 95% 100% 100% 98% 96% 98% 97%
care without worrying about the cost Not important 2% 2% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 3%
Don't know / refused 1% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 4% 1% 0%
Total 271 44 92 69 33 58 39 109 65
Would you favor or oppose creating a Strongly favor 39% 47% 43% 34% 35% 45% 41% 39% 34%
national government administered health [Somewhat favor 32% 40% 29% 31% 39% 26% 26% 34% 39%
plan similar to Medicare that would be Somewnhat oppose 8% % 9% 9% 9% 9% 7% 1% 5%

open to anyone, but would allow people to
keep the coverage they have if they Strongly oppose 14% 11% 9% 20% 13% 17% 19% 12% 12%
prefer. Don't Know / Refused 6% 1% 10% 5% 3% 4% 6% 5% 9%
Total 503 63 161 131 77 121 68 187 126

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll of

503 Registered Voters

Field Dates: October 16-20, 2019

FAV: FAV: FAV:
OVERAL| WARRE | FAV: |SANDER|KENNED| FAV: U.S. HEALTH
L N BIDEN S Y MARKEY VAPE BAN? CARE RUNNING...
Favorabl | Favorabl | Favorabl | Favorabl | Favorabl Disappro
Overall e e e e e Approve ve Well Poorly

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 503 255 224 252 247 184 341 117 193 288

IMPACTS OF M4A: Being able to get Very important 83% 79% 79% 81% 79% 79% 80% 89% 7% 86%

care without worrying about the cost Somewhat important 15% 17% 16% 15% 19% 15% 16% 11% 20% 12%

Not too important 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1%

Not at all important 1% 1% 2% 1% % 2% 1% 0% 0% 1%

Don't Know / Refused 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 0% 3% %

Total 271 174 131 180 154 113 177 69 71 187

IMPACTS OF M4A: Getting rid of private |Important 66% 67% 70% 66% 67% 67% 64% 69% 63% 69%

insurance companies Not important 29% 28% 25% 29% 28% 27% 32% 20% 34% 25%

Don't know / refused 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 6% 4% 11% 2% 6%

Total 271 174 131 180 154 113 177 69 71 187

IMPACTS OF M4A: Lowering health care |Important 94% 94% 90% 94% 94% 89% 94% 96% 93% 95%

costs Not important 4% 4% 7% 4% 3% 6% 2% 4% 3% 4%

Don't know / refused 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 0% 3% 1%

Total 271 174 131 180 154 113 177 69 71 187

IMPACTS OF M4A: Covering all Important 98% 97% 96% 98% 97% 95% 97% 100% 95% 99%

Americans Not important 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 3% %

Don't know / refused 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 0% 2% %

Total 271 174 131 180 154 113 177 69 71 187

IMPACTS OF M4A: Being able to get Important 97% 96% 95% 97% 97% 94% 96% 100% 97% 98%

care without worrying about the cost Not important 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 0% 0% 2%

Don't know / refused 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 0% 3% %

Total 271 174 131 180 154 113 177 69 71 187

Would you favor or oppose creating a Strongly favor 39% 50% 48% A47% 45% 45% 42% 34% 35% 42%

national government administered health [Somewhat favor 32% 34% 33% 35% 35% 34% 32% 38% 25% 37%

plan similar to Medicare that would be - T e orees 8% 7% 8% 8% 9% 9% 8% 9% 11% 7%
open to anyone, but would allow people to

keep the coverage they have if they Strongly oppose 14% 4% 6% 6% 7% 7% 13% 17% 20% 11%

prefer. Don't Know / Refused 6% 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 6% 2% 9% 4%

Total 503 243 204 242 225 163 330 128 183 295

Conducted for WBUR by

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll of

503 Registered Voters

OVERAL| MEDICARE FOR MEDICARE FOR ALL
L ALL? WHO WANT IT?
Overall Favor | Oppose Favor Oppose
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 503 262 213 347 119
IMPACTS OF M4A: Being able to get Very important 83% 83% 0% 82% 96%
care without worrying about the cost Somewhat important 15% 15% 0% 16% 0%
Not too important 1% 1% 0% % 4%
Not at all important 1% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Total 271 271 0 236 24
IMPACTS OF M4A: Getting rid of private |Important 66% 66% 0% 62% 87%
insurance companies Not important 29% 29% 0% 32% 13%
Don't know / refused 5% 5% 0% 6% 0%
Total 271 271 0 236 24
IMPACTS OF M4A: Lowering health care |Important 94% 94% 0% 94% 96%
costs Not important 4% 4% 0% 4% 0%
Don't know / refused 2% 2% 0% 2% 4%
Total 271 271 0 236 24
IMPACTS OF M4A: Covering all Important 98% 98% 0% 99% 96%
Americans Not important 1% 1% 0% % 0%
Don't know / refused 1% 1% 0% 1% 4%
Total 271 271 0 236 24
IMPACTS OF M4A: Being able to get Important 97% 97% 0% 98% 96%
care without worrying about the cost Not important 206 204 0% 1% 4%
Don't know / refused 1% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Total 271 271 0 236 24
Would you favor or oppose creating a Strongly favor 39% 51% 24% 55% 0%
national government administered health [somewhat favor 329% 37% 29% 45% 0%
plan similar to Medicare that would be Somewnhat oppose 8% 5% 1% 0% 38%
open to anyone, but would allow people to
keep the coverage they have if they Strongly oppose 14% G 31% 0% 62%
prefer. Don't Know / Refused 6% 4% 6% 0% 0%
Total 503 271 208 360 113

Conducted for WBUR by « MassINC

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll of
503 Registered Voters

Field Dates: October 16-20, 2019

OVERAL
L PARTY REGISTRATION GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Ind /
Overall Dem Rep Other Male Female | 18to 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 503 174 43 286 242 258 43 124 157 179
FAVOR / OPPOSE: M4A WHO WANT IT [Favor 71% 79% 42% 72% 70% 73% 86% 67% 71% 66%
Oppose 23% 13% 51% 23% 24% 20% 10% 26% 23% 27%

Don't know / Refused 6% 8% 7% 4% 6% 6% 4% 7% 6% 6%

Total 503 166 50 287 237 263 90 117 136 160

IMPACTS OF M4A WHO WANT IT: Very important 41% 48% 29% 38% 35% 46% 43% 39% } 43%
Testing the expansion of Medicare Somewhat important 42% 41% 35% 44% 42% 43% 41% 45% 44% 40%
Not too important 4% 3% 5% 5% 7% 2% 3% 5% 5% 3%

Not at all important 3% 2% 17% 3% 5% 2% 2% 3% 4% 5%

Don't Know / Refused 9% 6% 15% 10% 11% 7% 10% 7% 9% 9%

Total 360 132 21 207 166 193 78 79 97 106

IMPACTS OF M4A WHO WANT IT: Very important 83% 86% 90% 80% 80% 85% 83% 88% 81% 79%
Lowering health care costs Somewhat important 16% 11% 10% 19% 18% 13% 17% 10% 15% 19%
Not too important 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 4% 1%

Not at all important % 1% 0% 0% 0% % 0% 1% 0% 0%

Don't Know / Refused % % 0% 1% % 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%

Total 360 132 21 207 166 193 78 79 97 106

IMPACTS OF M4A WHO WANT IT: Very important 83% 90% 60% 81% 80% 85% 84% 83% 84% 80%
quering more Americans who are Nnow  |Somewhat important 14% 10% 19% 16% 16% 13% 16% 13% 14% 14%
uninsured Not too important 2% 0% 11% 2% 3% % 0% 2% 1% 2%
Not at all important % 0% 0% % % 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%

Don't Know / Refused 1% % 10% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 3%

Total 360 132 21 207 166 193 78 79 97 106

IMPACTS OF M4A WHO WANT IT: A [Very important 66% 70% 36% 67% 60% 71% 74% 66% 63% 63%
health system change that is acceptable [Somewhat important 29% 25% 41% 30% 33% 26% 24% 32% 29% 31%
to more people Not too important 1% 2% 6% 1% 2% % 0% 0% 4% 1%
Not at all important 2% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% 3%

Don't Know / Refused 2% 1% 17% 1% 2% 2% 0% 0% 4% 3%

Total 360 132 21 207 166 193 78 79 97 106

Conducted for WBUR by
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

MassINC

POLLING GROUP
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll of

503 Registered Voters

Field Dates: October 16-20, 2019

OVERAL
L PARTY AND GENDER AGE AND GENDER
Women
Dem Dem Ind Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women
Overall men women Reps | Ind men | women 18-44 44 45+ age 45+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 503 68 106 43 143 140 86 80 156 178
FAVOR / OPPOSE: M4A WHO WANT IT |Favor 71% 76% 81% 42% 73% 73% 74% 79% 68% 70%
Oppose 23% 19% 9% 51% 21% 25% 19% 18% 28% 22%
Don't know / Refused 6% 5% 10% % 6% 3% 8% 3% 4% 8%
Total 503 60 106 50 142 142 100 105 137 158
IMPACTS OF M4A WHO WANT IT: Very important 41% 43% 50% 29% 32% 44% 38% 44% 33% 47%
Testing the expansion of Medicare Somewhat important 42% 43% 40% 35% 42% 46% 39% 46% 44% 41%
Not too important 4% 5% 1% 5% 8% 2% 8% 1% 6% 2%
Not at all important 3% 1% 3% 17% 5% 1% 2% 3% 9% 1%
Don't Know / Refused 9% % 6% 15% 13% % 13% 5% 9% 9%
Total 360 46 86 21 104 103 74 83 93 110
IMPACTS OF M4A WHO WANT IT: Very important 83% 81% 88% 90% 78% 82% 82% 89% 79% 81%
Lowering health care costs Somewhat important 16% 16% 9% 10% 21% 17% 18% 10% 18% 16%
Not too important 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 2%
Not at all important % 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Don't Know / Refused % 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% % 1%
Total 360 46 86 21 104 103 74 83 93 110
IMPACTS OF M4A WHO WANT IT: Very important 83% 88% 91% 60% 80% 81% 82% 85% 7% 86%
quering more Americans who are Nnow  |Somewhat important 14% 11% 9% 19% 17% 16% 15% 14% 16% 12%
uninsured Not too important 2% 0% 0% 11% 2% 1% 1% 1% 4% 0%
Not at all important % 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 0% 10% 0% 2% 1% 0% 2% 2%
Total 360 46 86 21 104 103 74 83 93 110
IMPACTS OF M4AA WHO WANT IT: A Very important 66% 60% 75% 36% 65% 69% 66% 74% 56% 69%
health system change that is acceptable [Somewhat important 29% 35% 20% 41% 31% 30% 34% 24% 33% 27%
to more people Not too important 1% 3% 1% 6% 1% 0% 0% 0% 4% 1%
Not at all important 2% 1% 3% 0% 2% 0% 0% 3% 3% 0%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 1% 1% 17% 1% 1% 0% 0% 4% 3%
Total 360 46 86 21 104 103 74 83 93 110

Conducted for WBUR by
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

MassINC
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll of

503 Registered Voters

Field Dates: October 16-20, 2019

OVERAL
L RACE EDUCATION LEVEL
Some
White / High college, | College
Caucasia School or no graduate | Advance
Overall n All others| less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 503 409 68 93 124 177 105
FAVOR / OPPOSE: M4A WHO WANT IT |Favor 71% 71% 79% 7% 69% 63% 76%
Oppose 23% 23% 15% 20% 23% 30% 16%
Don't know / Refused 6% 6% 6% 3% 8% 7% 8%
Total 503 405 83 165 110 135 90
IMPACTS OF M4A WHO WANT IT: Very important 41% 40% 47% 36% 53% 42% 34%
Testing the expansion of Medicare Somewhat important 42% 42% 44% 45% 40% 41% 43%
Not too important 4% 5% 2% 4% 1% 6% 5%
Not at all important 3% 4% 0% 5% 1% 4% 4%
Don't Know / Refused 9% 9% 7% 10% 6% % 12%
Total 360 289 66 126 76 86 69
IMPACTS OF M4A WHO WANT IT: Very important 83% 84% 81% 82% 86% 82% 80%
Lowering health care costs Somewhat important 16% 15% 19% 18% 12% 15% 16%
Not too important 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 3%
Not at all important % % 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Don't Know / Refused % % 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Total 360 289 66 126 76 86 69
IMPACTS OF M4A WHO WANT IT: Very important 83% 82% 86% 82% 80% 87% 82%
quering more Americans who are Nnow  |Somewhat important 14% 14% 14% 16% 17% 10% 11%
uninsured Not too important 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 3%
Not at all important % % 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Total 360 289 66 126 76 86 69
IMPACTS OF M4AA WHO WANT IT: A Very important 66% 65% 71% 68% 60% 71% 62%
health system change that is acceptable [Somewhat important 29% 30% 26% 30% 36% 24% 29%
to more people Not too important 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 4%
Not at all important 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 2% 0% 3% 2% 4%
Total 360 289 66 126 76 86 69

Conducted for WBUR by

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll of

503 Registered Voters

Field Dates: October 16-20, 2019

OVERAL
L INCOME RANGES REGIONS
Western Quter | Boston/
$25k to <|$75k to < / Central |Southeas| Boston Inner
Overall | < $25k $75k $150k | $150k + MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 503 50 142 135 97 128 64 178 133
FAVOR / OPPOSE: M4A WHO WANT IT |Favor 71% 87% 2% 65% 74% 70% 68% 73% 73%
Oppose 23% 12% 18% 30% 23% 25% 26% 22% 18%
Don't know / Refused 6% 1% 10% 5% 3% 4% 6% 5% 9%
Total 503 63 161 131 77 121 68 187 126
IMPACTS OF M4A WHO WANT IT: Very important 41% 35% 42% 44% 33% 39% 44% 44% 37%
Testing the expansion of Medicare Somewhat important 42% 48% 49% 41% 40% 39% 51% 38% 49%
Not too important 4% 0% 4% 3% 9% 7% 1% 4% 3%
Not at all important 3% 5% 2% 4% 5% 5% 3% 3% 3%
Don't Know / Refused 9% 12% 4% 8% 13% 10% 1% 11% 8%
Total 360 55 116 85 57 85 46 136 92
IMPACTS OF M4A WHO WANT IT: Very important 83% 87% 86% 81% 73% 89% 85% 79% 81%
Lowering health care costs Somewhat important 16% 12% 14% 17% 21% 10% 13% 19% 17%
Not too important 1% 1% 0% 2% 4% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Not at all important % 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Don't Know / Refused % 0% 1% % 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Total 360 55 116 85 57 85 46 136 92
IMPACTS OF M4A WHO WANT IT: Very important 83% 91% 75% 90% 80% 79% 85% 82% 86%
quering more Americans who are Nnow  |Somewhat important 14% 9% 22% 10% 11% 17% 15% 14% 11%
uninsured Not too important 2% 0% 2% 0% % 3% % % 2%
Not at all important % 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 0% 1% % 2% 2% 0% 2% 0%
Total 360 55 116 85 57 85 46 136 92
IMPACTS OF M4AA WHO WANT IT: A Very important 66% 59% 71% 62% 63% 62% 71% 66% 67%
health system change that is acceptable [Somewhat important 29% 40% 28% 32% 32% 38% 24% 28% 26%
to more people Not too important 1% 1% 1% 2% 4% 0% 0% 1% 4%
Not at all important 2% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 5% 1% 2%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 0% 1% 4% 0% 1% 0% 4% 1%
Total 360 55 116 85 57 85 46 136 92

Conducted for WBUR by

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll of

503 Registered Voters

Field Dates: October 16-20, 2019

FAV: FAV: FAV:
OVERAL| WARRE | FAV: |SANDER|KENNED| FAV: U.S. HEALTH
L N BIDEN S Y MARKEY VAPE BAN? CARE RUNNING...
Favorabl | Favorabl | Favorabl | Favorabl | Favorabl Disappro
Overall e e e e e Approve ve Well Poorly

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 503 255 224 252 247 184 341 117 193 288
FAVOR / OPPOSE: M4A WHO WANT IT |Favor 71% 84% 81% 82% 80% 80% 74% 72% 60% 79%
Oppose 23% 11% 14% 14% 15% 16% 20% 26% 31% 17%

Don't know / Refused 6% 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 6% 2% 9% 4%

Total 503 243 204 242 225 163 330 128 183 295

IMPACTS OF M4A WHO WANT IT: Very important 41% 44% 46% 45% 42% 40% 37% 47% 40% 42%
Testing the expansion of Medicare Somewhat important 42% 44% 40% 44% 45% 47% 48% 34% 39% 45%
Not too important 4% 5% 5% 4% 3% 5% 5% 1% 4% 5%

Not at all important 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 5% 6% 2%

Don't Know / Refused 9% 5% 7% 4% 7% 4% 7% 13% 10% 7%

Total 360 204 165 198 180 130 244 92 110 233

IMPACTS OF M4A WHO WANT IT: Very important 83% 80% 83% 85% 83% 81% 82% 88% 78% 86%
Lowering health care costs Somewhat important 16% 17% 14% 13% 15% 16% 16% 10% 20% 12%
Not too important 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Not at all important % % 1% % 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% %

Don't Know / Refused % 1% 1% % 1% 1% % 1% % %

Total 360 204 165 198 180 130 244 92 110 233

IMPACTS OF M4A WHO WANT IT: Very important 83% 86% 91% 90% 88% 89% 83% 82% 82% 84%
quering more Americans who are Nnow  |Somewhat important 14% 13% 7% 10% 10% 10% 15% 13% 14% 14%
uninsured Not too important 2% % 0% % 0% 0% 1% 2% 4% 1%
Not at all important % 0% 0% 0% % 0% 0% 1% 0% %

Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 1% % 1% 1% 1% 2% % 2%

Total 360 204 165 198 180 130 244 92 110 233

IMPACTS OF M4A WHO WANT IT: A Very important 66% 67% 68% 71% 67% 68% 62% 76% 70% 64%
health system change that is acceptable [Somewhat important 29% 30% 28% 27% 30% 28% 33% 21% 23% 32%
to more people Not too important 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Not at all important 2% 1% 1% % 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1%

Don't Know / Refused 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2%

Total 360 204 165 198 180 130 244 92 110 233

Conducted for WBUR by

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll of

503 Registered Voters

OVERAL| MEDICARE FOR MEDICARE FOR ALL
L ALL? WHO WANT IT?
Overall Favor | Oppose Favor Oppose
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 503 262 213 347 119
FAVOR / OPPOSE: M4A WHO WANT IT |Favor 71% 87% 52% 100% 0%
Oppose 23% 9% 42% 0% 100%
Don't know / Refused 6% 4% 6% 0% 0%
Total 503 271 208 360 113
IMPACTS OF M4A WHO WANT IT: Very important 41% 45% 32% 41% 0%
Testing the expansion of Medicare Somewhat important 42% 44% 42% 42% 0%
Not too important 4% 4% 5% 4% 0%
Not at all important 3% 2% 8% 3% 0%
Don't Know / Refused 9% 5% 12% 9% 0%
Total 360 236 108 360 0
IMPACTS OF M4A WHO WANT IT: Very important 83% 85% 79% 83% 0%
Lowering health care costs Somewhat important 16% 13% 19% 16% 0%
Not too important 1% 2% 1% 1% 0%
Not at all important % % 0% % 0%
Don't Know / Refused % 0% 1% % 0%
Total 360 236 108 360 0
IMPACTS OF M4A WHO WANT IT: Very important 83% 90% 67% 83% 0%
Covering more Americans who are now  [Somewhat important 14%]  10%]  25% 14% 0%
uninsured Not too important 2% 0% 5% 2% 0%
Not at all important % 0% 1% % 0%
Don't Know / Refused 1% % 2% 1% 0%
Total 360 236 108 360 0
IMPACTS OF M4AA WHO WANT IT: A Very important 66% 69% 57% 66% 0%
health system change that is acceptable [Somewhat important 29% 27% 35% 29% 0%
to more people Not too important % % 2% % 0%
Not at all important 2% 1% 2% 2% 0%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 1% 4% 2% 0%
Total 360 236 108 360 0

Conducted for WBUR by
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll of
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Field Dates: October 16-20, 2019

OVERAL
L PARTY REGISTRATION GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Ind /
Overall Dem Rep Other Male Female | 18to 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 503 174 43 286 242 258 43 124 157 179
IMPACTS OF M4A WHO WANT Very important 36% 38% 66% 32% 36% 37% 35% 30% 31% 47%
IT:Keeping private insurance companies  [Somewhat important 42% 45% 30% 42% 39% 44% 44% 44% 46% 35%
as an option Not too important 16% 15% 0% 18% 16% 15% 17% 16% 15% 15%
Not at all important 6% 3% 4% 8% 8% 3% 3% 10% 8% 2%

Don't Know / Refused 1% % 0% 1% % 1% 0% 0% 0% 2%

Total 360 132 21 207 166 193 78 79 97 106

IMPACTS OF M4A WHO WANT IT: Important 84% 89% 63% 82% 7% 89% 84% 84% 82% 84%
Testing the expansion of Medicare Not important 8% 5% 21% 8% 13% 3% 5% 8% 9% 8%
Don't know / refused 9% 6% 15% 10% 11% 7% 10% 7% 9% 9%

Total 360 132 21 207 166 193 78 79 97 106

IMPACTS OF M4A WHO WANT IT: Important 98% 97%|  100% 98% 98% 98%|  100% 99% 96% 98%
Lowering health care costs Not important 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 4% 1%
Don't know / refused % % 0% 1% % 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%

Total 360 132 21 207 166 193 78 79 97 106

IMPACTS OF M4A WHO WANT IT: Important 97%|  100% 79% 97% 95% 98%|  100% 96% 98% 94%
quering more Americans who are Now  [Not important 2% 0% 11% 2% 3% % 0% 2% 2% 2%
uninsured Don't know / refused 1% % 10% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 3%
Total 360 132 21 207 166 193 78 79 97 106

IMPACTS OF M4A WHO WANT IT: A |Important 95% 95% 77% 97% 94% 97% 98% 99% 92% 94%
health system change that is acceptable [Not important 3% 4% 6% 2% 4% 2% 2% 1% 4% 3%
to more people Don't know / refused 2% 1% 17% 1% 2% 2% 0% 0% 4% 3%
Total 360 132 21 207 166 193 78 79 97 106

IMPACTS OF M4A WHO WANT Important 78% 82% 96% 74% 75% 81% 80% 74% 7% 81%
IT:Keeping private insurance companies  [Not important 21% 18% 4% 25% 25% 18% 20% 26% 23% 17%
as an option Don't know / refused 1% % 0% 1% % 1% 0% 0% 0% 2%
Total 360 132 21 207 166 193 78 79 97 106

Conducted for WBUR by

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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OVERAL
L PARTY AND GENDER AGE AND GENDER
Women

Dem Dem Ind Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women

Overall men women Reps | Ind men | women 18-44 44 45+ age 45+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 503 68 106 43 143 140 86 80 156 178
IMPACTS OF M4A WHO WANT Very important 36% 35% 39% 66% 32% 33% 29% 35% 41% 37%
IT:Keeping private insurance companies  [Somewhat important 42% 45% 44% 30% 38% 45% 45% 44% 34% 45%
as an option Not too important 16% 17% 14% 0% 19% 17% 16% 17% 17% 14%
Not at all important 6% 3% 3% 4% 11% 4% 9% 5% 8% 2%

Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% % 2%

Total 360 46 86 21 104 103 74 83 93 110

IMPACTS OF M4A WHO WANT IT: Important 84% 87% 90% 63% 74% 90% 77% 91% 7% 88%
Testing the expansion of Medicare Not important 8% 6% 4% 21% 13% 3% 10% 4% 15% 3%
Don't know / refused 9% % 6% 15% 13% % 13% 5% 9% 9%

Total 360 46 86 21 104 103 74 83 93 110

IMPACTS OF M4A WHO WANT IT: Important 98% 97% 97%|  100% 99% 98%|  100% 99% 97% 97%
Lowering health care costs Not important 1% 2% 3% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 2%
Don't know / refused % 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% % 1%

Total 360 46 86 21 104 103 74 83 93 110

IMPACTS OF M4A WHO WANT IT: Important 97% 99%|  100% 79% 97% 97% 97% 99% 93% 98%
Covering more Americans who are now  [Not important 2% 0% 0% 11% 3% 1% 1% 1% 5% 0%
uninsured Don't know / refused 1% 1% 0% 10% 0% 2% 1% 0% 2% 2%
Total 360 46 86 21 104 103 74 83 93 110

IMPACTS OF M4A WHO WANT IT: A [Important 95% 95% 95% 77% 96% 99%|  100% 97% 89% 96%
health system change that is acceptable [Not important 3% 5% 4% 6% 3% 0% 0% 3% 7% 1%
to more people Don't know / refused 2% 1% 1% 17% 1% 1% 0% 0% 4% 3%
Total 360 46 86 21 104 103 74 83 93 110

IMPACTS OF M4A WHO WANT Important 78% 80% 84% 96% 70% 78% 75% 79% 75% 83%
IT:Keeping private insurance companies  [Not important 21% 20% 16% 4% 30% 20% 25% 21% 24% 16%
as an option Don't know / refused 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% % 2%
Total 360 46 86 21 104 103 74 83 93 110

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

MassINC

POLLING GROUP
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Field Dates: October 16-20, 2019

OVERAL
L RACE EDUCATION LEVEL
Some
White / High college, | College
Caucasia School or no graduate | Advance
Overall n All others| less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 503 409 68 93 124 177 105
IMPACTS OF M4AA WHO WANT Very important 36% 36% 35% 42% 34% 35% 29%
IT:Keeping private insurance companies  [Somewhat important 42% 39% 57% 36% 48% 42% 48%
as an option Not too important 16% 18% 6% 18% 11% 17% 16%
Not at all important 6% 6% 2% 4% 6% % 7%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Total 360 289 66 126 76 86 69
IMPACTS OF M4A WHO WANT IT: Important 84% 82% 91% 81% 93% 84% 78%
Testing the expansion of Medicare Not important 8% 9% 2% 9% 1% 10% 10%
Don't know / refused 9% 9% 7% 10% 6% % 12%
Total 360 289 66 126 76 86 69
IMPACTS OF M4A WHO WANT IT: Important 98% 98% 99% 100% 98% 97% 96%
Lowering health care costs Not important 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 3% 3%
Don't know / refused % % 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Total 360 289 66 126 76 86 69
IMPACTS OF M4A WHO WANT IT: Important 97% 96% 100% 98% 98% 98% 93%
Covering more Americans who are now  [Not important 206 204 0% 1% 1% 1% 4%
uninsured Don't know / refused 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Total 360 289 66 126 76 86 69
IMPACTS OF M4AA WHO WANT IT: A Important 95% 95% 97% 98% 95% 94% 91%
health system change that is acceptable [Not important 3% 3% 1% 204 206 3% 50
to more people Don't know / refused 2% 2% 2% 0% 3% 2% 4%
Total 360 289 66 126 76 86 69
IMPACTS OF M4AA WHO WANT Important 78% 75% 92% 7% 82% 7% 76%
IT:Keeping private insurance companies  [Not important 21% 24% 8% 21% 18% 23% 23%
as an option Don't know / refused 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Total 360 289 66 126 76 86 69

Conducted for WBUR by « MassINC
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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Field Dates: October 16-20, 2019

OVERAL
L INCOME RANGES REGIONS
Western Outer | Boston/
$25k to <|$75k to < / Central |Southeas| Boston Inner

Overall | < $25k $75k $150k | $150k + MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 503 50 142 135 97 128 64 178 133
IMPACTS OF M4A WHO WANT Very important 36% 42% 35% 27% 40% 39% 46% 35% 31%
IT:Keeping private insurance companies  [Somewhat important 42% 33% 52% 41% 42% 40% 20% 45% 50%
as an option Not too important 16% 21% 11% 23% 12% 18% 22% 13% 15%
Not at all important 6% 4% 2% 9% 6% 3% 11% 6% 4%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 0% 0% % 0% 0% 0% 2% 0%
Total 360 55 116 85 57 85 46 136 92
IMPACTS OF M4A WHO WANT IT: Important 84% 83% 90% 85% 73% 78% 95% 82% 85%
Testing the expansion of Medicare Not important 8% 5% 6% 7% 14% 12% 4% 7% 6%
Don't know / refused 9% 12% 4% 8% 13% 10% 1% 11% 8%
Total 360 55 116 85 57 85 46 136 92
IMPACTS OF M4A WHO WANT IT: Important 98% 99% 99% 98% 94% 99% 98% 98% 97%
Lowering health care costs Not important 1% 1% 0% 2% 6% 1% 2% 1% 3%
Don't know / refused % 0% 1% % 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Total 360 55 116 85 57 85 46 136 92
IMPACTS OF M4A WHO WANT IT: Important 97%|  100% 97%|  100% 91% 95%|  100% 96% 98%
Covering more Americans who are now  [Not important 2% 0% 2% 0% 7% 3% 0% 1% 2%
uninsured Don't know / refused 1% 0% 1% % 2% 2% 0% 2% 0%
Total 360 55 116 85 57 85 46 136 92
IMPACTS OF M4A WHO WANT IT: A [Important 95% 99% 99% 94% 95% 99% 95% 94% 93%
health system change that is acceptable [Not important 3% 1% 1% 204 5% 0% 50 206 6%
to more people Don't know / refused 2% 0% 1% 4% 0% 1% 0% 4% 1%
Total 360 55 116 85 57 85 46 136 92
IMPACTS OF M4A WHO WANT Important 78% 75% 87% 68% 82% 79% 66% 80% 81%
IT:Keeping private insurance companies  [Not important 21% 25% 13% 32% 18% 21% 34% 19% 19%
as an option Don't know / refused 1% 0% 0% % 0% 0% 0% 2% 0%
Total 360 55 116 85 57 85 46 136 92

Conducted for WBUR by

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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Field Dates: October 16-20, 2019

FAV: FAV: FAV:
OVERAL| WARRE | FAV: [SANDER|KENNED| FAV: U.S. HEALTH
L N BIDEN S Y |MARKEY| VAPEBAN? |CARE RUNNING...
Favorabl | Favorabl | Favorabl | Favorabl | Favorabl Disappro
Overall e e e e e Approve ve Well Poorly

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 503 255 224 252 247 184 341 117 193 288
IMPACTS OF M4A WHO WANT Very important 36% 30% 37% 28% 28% 31% 32% 42% 54% 29%
IT:Keeping private insurance companies  [Somewhat important 42% 44% 42% 44% 48% 40% 48% 28% 34% 43%
as an option Not too important 16% 19% 15% 20% 19% 22% 13% 25% 11% 19%
Not at all important 6% 6% 6% % 4% % 6% 5% 1% 8%

Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% % 1%

Total 360 204 165 198 180 130 244 92 110 233

IMPACTS OF M4A WHO WANT IT: Important 84% 88% 85% 89% 87% 87% 85% 81% 79% 86%
Testing the expansion of Medicare Not important 8% 7% 8% 7% 6% 9% 8% 6% 10% 7%
Don't know / refused 9% 5% 7% 4% 7% 4% 7% 13% 10% 7%

Total 360 204 165 198 180 130 244 92 110 233

IMPACTS OF M4A WHO WANT IT: Important 98% 97% 97% 98% 97% 97% 98% 98% 98% 98%
Lowering health care costs Not important 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Don't know / refused % 1% 1% % 1% 1% % 1% % %

Total 360 204 165 198 180 130 244 92 110 233

IMPACTS OF M4A WHO WANT IT: Important 97% 99% 99% 99% 98% 99% 97% 95% 96% 97%
Covering more Americans who are now  [Not important 206 % 0% % % 0% 1% 3% 4% 1%
uninsured Don't know / refused 1% 1% 1% % 1% 1% 1% 2% % 2%
Total 360 204 165 198 180 130 244 92 110 233

IMPACTS OF M4A WHO WANT IT: A [Important 95% 97% 96% 97% 97% 96% 95% 96% 94% 96%
health system change that is acceptable [Not important 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3%
to more people Don't know / refused 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2%
Total 360 204 165 198 180 130 244 92 110 233

IMPACTS OF M4A WHO WANT Important 78% 74% 79% 72% 77% 71% 80% 70% 88% 72%
IT:Keeping private insurance companies  [Not important 21% 25% 21% 27% 22% 29% 19% 30% 12% 27%
as an option Don't know / refused 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% % 1%
Total 360 204 165 198 180 130 244 92 110 233

Conducted for WBUR by

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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503 Registered Voters

OVERAL| MEDICARE FOR MEDICARE FOR ALL
L ALL? WHO WANT IT?
Overall Favor | Oppose Favor Oppose
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 503 262 213 347 119
IMPACTS OF M4AA WHO WANT Very important 36% 25% 60% 36% 0%
IT:Keeping private insurance companies  [Somewhat important 42% 43% 36% 42% 0%
as an option Not too important 16% 23% 2% 16% 0%
Not at all important 6% 8% 1% 6% 0%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% % 1% 0%
Total 360 236 108 360 0
IMPACTS OF M4A WHO WANT IT: Important 84% 89% 74% 84% 0%
Testing the expansion of Medicare Not important 8% 5% 13% 3% 0%
Don't know / refused 9% 5% 12% 9% 0%
Total 360 236 108 360 0
IMPACTS OF M4A WHO WANT IT: Important 98% 98% 98% 98% 0%
Lowering health care costs Not important 1% 204 1% 1% 0%
Don't know / refused % 0% 1% % 0%
Total 360 236 108 360 0
IMPACTS OF M4A WHO WANT IT: Important 97% 100% 92% 97% 0%
Covering more Americans who are now  [Not important 206 0% 6% 204 0%
uninsured Don't know / refused 1% % 2% 1% 0%
Total 360 236 108 360 0
IMPACTS OF M4AA WHO WANT IT: A Important 95% 97% 92% 95% 0%
health system change that is acceptable [Not important 3% 204 4% 3% 0%
to more people Don't know / refused 2% 1% 4% 2% 0%
Total 360 236 108 360 0
IMPACTS OF M4AA WHO WANT Important 78% 69% 97% 78% 0%
IT:Keeping private insurance companies [Not important 21% 30% 3% 21% 0%
as an option Don't know / refused 1% 1% % 1% 0%
Total 360 236 108 360 0

Conducted for WBUR by « MassINC

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Field Dates: October 16-20, 2019
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Field Dates: October 16-20, 2019

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

POLLING GROUP

OVERAL
L PARTY REGISTRATION GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Ind /
Overall Dem Rep Other Male Female | 18to 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 503 174 43 286 242 258 43 124 157 179
There are tradeoffs of different health Have government set or cap 54% 61% 28% 54% 50% 57% 57% 61% 56% 45%
care systems. If it meant lowering prices
healthcare costs, which of the following  [Limit where you can go for care 8% 7% 10% 8% 9% 7% 9% 8% 7% 7%
would you be most willing to do?

Limit your range of treatment 4% 3% 10% 3% 4% 3% 5% 2% 2% 5%

options

Wait longer for an appointment or 12% 10% 12% 12% 14% 10% 18% 14% 10% 7%

care

Don't Know / Refused 23% 19% 40% 22% 24% 22% 11% 14% 25% 35%

Total 503 166 50 287 237 263 90 117 136 160

MassINC
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Field Dates: October 16-20, 2019

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

POLLING GROUP

OVERAL
L PARTY AND GENDER AGE AND GENDER
Women
Dem Dem Ind Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women
Overall men women Reps | Ind men | women 18-44 44 45+ age 45+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 503 68 106 43 143 140 86 80 156 178
There are tradeoffs of different health Have government set or cap 54% 55% 64% 28% 52% 56% 56% 62% 45% 55%
care systems. If it meant lowering prices
healthcare costs, which of the following  [Limit where you can go for care 8% 7% 6% 10% 8% 8% 8% 10% 10% 5%
would you be most willing to do?

Limit your range of treatment 4% 6% 2% 10% 1% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4%

options

Wait longer for an appointment or 12% 12% 9% 12% 15% 10% 18% 14% 11% 7%

care

Don't Know / Refused 23% 19% 19% 40% 24% 21% 15% 11% 30% 30%

Total 503 60 106 50 142 142 100 105 137 158

MassINC
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Field Dates: October 16-20, 2019

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

OVERAL
L RACE EDUCATION LEVEL
Some
White / High college, | College
Caucasia School or no graduate | Advance
Overall n All others| less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 503 409 68 93 124 177 105
There are tradeoffs of different health Have government set or cap 54% 54% 58% 51% 49% 56% 62%
care systems. If it meant lowering prices
healthcare costs, which of the following  [Limit where you can go for care 8% 8% 2% 6% 11% 6% 11%
would you be most willing to do?
Limit your range of treatment 4% 4% 1% 3% 7% 5% 0%
options
Wait longer for an appointment or 12% 10% 18% 11% 11% 13% 10%
care
Don't Know / Refused 23% 23% 20% 29% 21% 20% 17%
Total 503 405 83 165 110 135 90
MassINC
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Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

POLLING GROUP

OVERAL
L INCOME RANGES REGIONS
Western Quter | Boston/
$25k to <|$75k to < / Central [Southeas| Boston Inner
Overall | < $25k $75k $150k | $150k + MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 503 50 142 135 97 128 64 178 133
There are tradeoffs of different health Have government set or cap 54% 43% 56% 61% 56% 49% 61% 50% 61%
care systems. If it meant lowering prices
healthcare costs, which of the following  [Limit where you can go for care 8% 6% 10% 8% 7% 8% 8% 9% 6%
would you be most willing to do?
Limit your range of treatment 4% 1% 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4%
options
Wait longer for an appointment or 12% 18% 10% 12% 13% 12% 9% 13% 10%
care
Don't Know / Refused 23% 32% 21% 14% 20% 26% 18% 25% 20%
Total 503 63 161 131 7 121 68 187 126
MassINC
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Field Dates: October 16-20, 2019

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

FAV: FAV: FAV:
OVERAL| WARRE | FAV: |SANDER|KENNED| FAV: U.S. HEALTH
L N BIDEN S Y MARKEY VAPE BAN? CARE RUNNING...
Favorabl | Favorabl | Favorabl | Favorabl | Favorabl Disappro
Overall e e e e e Approve ve Well Poorly

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 503 255 224 252 247 184 341 117 193 288
There are tradeoffs of different health Have government set or cap 54% 65% 58% 61% 60% 59% 54% 58% 49% 60%
care systems. If it meant lowering prices
healthcare costs, which of the following  [Limit where you can go for care 8% 8% 6% 10% 8% 9% 9% 5% 9% 7%
would you be most willing to do?

Limit your range of treatment 4% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 5% 2%

options

Wait longer for an appointment or 12% 12% 14% 13% 12% 14% 10% 14% 8% 13%

care

Don't Know / Refused 23% 14% 18% 14% 17% 14% 23% 20% 30% 17%

Total 503 243 204 242 225 163 330 128 183 295

MassINC
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Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

POLLING GROUP

OVERAL| MEDICARE FOR MEDICARE FOR ALL
L ALL? WHO WANT IT?
Overall Favor | Oppose Favor Oppose
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 503 262 213 347 119
There are tradeoffs of different health Have government set or cap 54% 61% 46% 60% 37%
care systems. If it meant lowering prices
healthcare costs, which of the following  [Limit where you can go for care 8% 9% 7% 8% 6%
would you be most willing to do?
Limit your range of treatment 4% 2% 5% 2% 7%
options
Wait longer for an appointment or 12% 14% 7% 13% 9%
care
Don't Know / Refused 23% 13% 35% 17% 40%
Total 503 271 208 360 113
MassINC
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